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FOREWORD
Books have always been used as interior decoration items for either aesthetic  
purposes or to impress visitors when one wants to appear learned. 
I had a visit from a restaurateur recently who was intending to open a new 
restaurant and he had engaged an interior designer to work on the fit-out.
He had asked for shelves of books to be part of the set-up, and the designer 
was keen for the books to be on the shelves in blocks of colour, a row of red 
covers, followed by blue, green etc.  You get the idea, ridiculous though it 
is. She suggested that he have blank books made with appropriate colour 
covers because for her the colour was the important thing, and the content 
of the books was irrelevant. They were just for a colour show after all.
He came to see me because he thought that perhaps I could supply real 
books with actual content that would satisfy her colour theme. This proved 
to be difficult in practice because the various colours of the bindings I of-
fered were in different shades of the colours from light to dark and this was 
unacceptable to the designer. After my wasting a lot time on this, in the end 
they went with the blank books.
Probably just as well because he wanted to pay very little for the service!
Further to book colours & designers, I had a client who had decided to sell 
his house and engaged an interiors person to do whatever it is they do to 
prepare a house for sale, but then he had to go overseas so left her to it.. He 
had a large collection of modern literature, all with dustjackets, arranged 
in alphabetical order by author on the shelves. When he returned, all the 
dustjackets had been removed and the books had been re-shelved accord-
ing to colour. He was distraught, as he never imagined that the person 
he had engaged would do such a thing. Fortunately she had retained the 
dustjackets, but it took him days to restore them to their volumes and the 
shelves to their original order. 
I don’t understand the point of arranging books  
by colour, but then I’m not an interior decorator!
Please enjoy the catalogue.
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BOOKS OF THE MONTH
1  ASTLEY, Joan Bright. THE INNER CIRCLE. A View of War At 

The Top. County Durham. The Memoir Club. 2007. 
Col.Ill.wrapps. 212pp. b/w plates. Very good copy. 
1st ed. Joan Bright was a key British Intelligence 
office running the Secret Intelligence Section from 
the Cabinet War Rooms. She dated Commander Ian 
Fleming, and is believed to be one of the models for 
his character Miss Moneypenny. Very Scarce.   
 $125

2       ATASOY, Nurhan & RABY, Julian. IZNIK: 
THE POTTERY OF OTTOMAN TURKEY. Edited 
by Yanni Petsopoulos. Lond. Alexandria Pr./
Laurence King. 1994. (2nd imp) Large Folio. Or.cl. 
Dustjacket. 382pp. Profusely illustrated in colour & 
b/w. Fine. 1st ed. A comprehensive survey.      $125

3        BASEDOW, Herbert. JOURNAL OF THE 
GOVERNMENT NORTH-WEST EXPEDITION. 
(March 30th - November 5th 1903). With plates 1-59. 
Adel. RGS of Australasia, S.A. 1914. Or.wrapps. 
242pp. 59 b/w plates. Large folding map at the 
back. Some foxing, particularly to the map, else a 
very good copy. 1st ed. Scarce.       $145

4       BASEDOW, Herbert. NARRATIVE 
OF THE EXPLORATION IN 
NORTH-WESTERN AUSTRALIA. 
Reprinted from the Transactions of 
the Royal Geographical Society of 
Australasia, South Australian Branch, 
Vol.XVIII, Session 1916-1917. Adel. 
W.N.Thomas & Co., Printer. 1918. 
Or.wrapps. 295pp. b/w plates. Sl. 

foxing & small piece torn from back wrapper else 
a very good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. Together with the 
large folding map issued separately in the printed 
paper slip-case.      $245

5         BERTONI, Franco. THE ARCHITECTURE 
OF PHILIPPE STARCK.  Lond. Academy 
Editions. 1994. 4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 223pp. 
Profusely illustrated in colour 
and black & white. Very good 

copy. 1st ed. Starck was born in Paris in 1949, & 
became the Artistic Director of Cardin at a young 
age. Best known for his design work in chairs, 
beds, & kitchen equipment, he has also worked in 
architecture.                                                              $75

6  B L A C K M A N ,  C h a r l e s .  PA R I S 
DREAMING. A Celebration of a City of the 

Imagination. The Paris Drawings of Charles Blackman. Written & 
Compiled by Nadine Amadio. Syd. Reed. 1982. Folio. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
143pp. Splendid col. & b/w plates. Fine in slip-case. 1st ed. The Australian 
artist.       $125

7  CARLISLE, L.J. AUSTRALIAN COMMEMORATIVE 
MEDALS & MEDALETS FROM 1788.  Syd. 
B & C Press. 1983. 4to. Or.cl. xvi,312pp. Many 
b/w ills. including many photographs of 
medals. Very good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. Folding 
Supplementary Price-Guide inserted. Edition of 
160 numbered copies signed by the author.       
 $125

8  CHATTO, Andrew. (Ed). BELGRAVIA: AN 
ILLUSTRATED LONDON MAGAZINE. Four 
volumes. Vol. XLIII, November 1880 to February 
1881. Vol. XLVI, November 1881 to February 
1882. Vol. XLVII, March to June 1882. Vol. L. 
March to June 1883. Lond. Chatto and Windus. 
1880-1883. Or.marbled.boards. Bound in qtr.
leather. 508,510,508,508pp.(sl foxing) to some 
pages. b/w ills. The binding a little rubbed 
else good condition. Belgravia was a monthly 
literary magazine established in the late 19th 
century by Mary Elizabeth Braddon. In 1877 
it was purchased by Chatto & Windus and 
published works by contemporary writers.      
 $155

9        THE CONCISE DICTIONARY OF 
NATIONAL BIOGRAPHY. 3 VOLS. From 
the earliest times to 1985. Oxford. OUP. 1992. 
Or.cl. 3334pp. Fine set. Contains summaries 
of all biographies appearing in the main work 
of the National Dictionary of Biography & its 
supplements up to 1985. The set      $90

10        EXPOSITION INTERCOLONIALE, 
1866. VOCABULAIRE DES DIALECTES 
DES ABORIGINES DE L’AUSTRALIE.  Melb. 
Masterman Printer. 1867. Front wrapper & 
xivpp. Afterword in French by Redmond Barry. 
Loose folding sheets of Aboriginal vocabularies 
in French, English and Aboriginal languages. 
French text. Contained in a card folder with a 
handwritten title. Rare.      $295

11  FERRY, John. WALGETT BEFORE 
THE MOTOR CAR.  Walgett. The Author. 1978. Foolscap folio. Col.Ill.
wrapps. 191,4,17pp. b/w ills. Good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. A particularly 
scarce local history.      $50

12  (FOLIO SOCIETY) NASH, Paul W. (Ed.) FOLIO 50. A 
Bibliography of the Folio Society, 1947-1996. Lond. Folio Society. 1997. 
Or.dec.cl. 331pp. Col.plates & b/w ills. Fine in the slip-case. 1st ed. An 
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indispensible reference for the Folio Society 
collector.      $75

13  GRAF, Alfred Byrd. EXOTICA. 
Pictorial Cyclopedia of Exotic Plants from 
Tropical & Near-tropic Regions. E.Rutherford. 
Roehrs Co. 1980. (10th ed) Thick 4to. Or.dec.
cl. (covered in clear contact) 1834pp. Profusely 
illustrated in colour & b/w. Very Good copy. 
An encyclopaedic reference.      $95

14  GRIFFITHS, G.Nesta. 
SOME HOUSES AND PEOPLE OF NEW 

SOUTH WALES.  Syd. 
Ure Smith. 1949. Roy.8vo. 
Or.cl. 203pp. b/w plates. 
Cloth sl.rubbed & edges 
browned, else a Very 
Good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. 
Famous homes of the 
Sydney area.     $65

15  GUILLEMARD, 
F.H.H. THE CRUISE OF 
THE MARCHESA TO 
KAMSCHATKA & NEW 
GUINEA. With Notices 

of Formosa, Liu-Kiu, and various islands of the Malay 
Archipelago. With maps and numerous woodcuts. 
Second edition. Lond. John Murray. 1889. Or.dec.cl. 
xviii,455pp. uncut. 14 maps and numerous woodcuts. 
Book label on front paste-down. The cloth spine rather 
worn but internally a very good ex-library copy. Scarce. 
The voyage of the schooner Marchesa from England 
to the Kamchatka Peninsula and back including 
Japan, New Guinea, Malaysia etc. from 1880 to 1884. 
Guillemard was a traveller, writer and naturalist. $225

16         HARPER’S MONTHLY MAGAZINE. Two 
volumes. European Edition. Vol. 1., December 1881 

to May 1882. Vol. 2., June to November, 1882. 
Lond. Sampson Low, Marston, Searle 1881 
- 1882. Or.marbled.boards. Bound in Qtr.
leather. 960,970pp. (sl foxing) Bindings a little 
worn else very good copies. b/w ills. Harper’s 
Magazine is the oldest continuously published 
monthly magazine in America. First published 
by the Harper Brothers in New York in 1850, 
it featured serialised stories & news items & 
cartoons.      $125

17       (HEYSEN, Hans.) THE ART OF HANS 
HEYSEN. Special Number of Art in Australia. 

Ed. by Sydney Ure Smith, Bertram Stevens and C.Lloyd Jones. Syd. A & R. 
1920. Or.cl. backed bds. unpag. 31 tipped-in col. plates & 34 b/w plates. 

Contains an essay “The Art of Hans Heysen” by Lionel Lindsay. Cloth 
sl.flecked & boards sl.rubbed else a good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. Edition of 
1700 copies.      $90

18  JAHSS, Melvin & Betty. INRO AND OTHER MINIATURE 
FORMS OF JAPANESE LACQUER ART.  
Tokyo. Charles E.Tuttle Co. 1971. Folio. Or.dec.
bds. 488pp. Profusely illustrated in colour 
& b/w. Fine in the original card case. 1st ed. 
Scarce.       $75

19       JUKES, J. Beete. NARRATIVE 
OF THE SURVEYING VOYAGE OF 
H.M.S.FLY COMMANDED BY CAPTAIN 
F.P.BLACKWOOD, R.N. In Torres Strait, 
New Guinea, and other Islands of the Eastern 
Archipelago in 1842-1846: Together with an 
Excursion into the Interior of the Eastern 

part of Java. 2 volumes.  Lond. T & W. Boone. 1847. 
Beautifully bound in half morocco with raised bands. 
xii,423,8;v,361,10pp. t.e.g. 19 engraved plates, 18 text figures 
& 2 fold-out charts, laid down on linen. The charts are of the 
Great Barrier Reef and  the eastern end of the Island of Java. 
The edges of the plates, though not the pages, with sl.water-
marking. The first British expedition to be despatched to 
Australia on a surveying mission. 1st ed. Very Scarce.   .      
 $2,500

20        MISSALE ROMANUM. Ex Decreto SS. Sacrosancti 
Concilii Tridentini Restitutum Summorum Pontificum Cura 

Recognitum. Edition Sexta Post Typicam. Rome. 
Typis Polyglottis Vaticanus. 1954. Folio. Half red 
calf with spine label. lxx,782,271,13pp. Leather 
page markers on foredge. Marker ribbons bound 
in. b/w ills. The binding slightly worn at the tail 
else a very good copy.       $125

21  MURAKAMI, Haruki. KAFKA 
ON THE SHORE. Translated from the Japanese 
by Philip Gabriel. Lond. The Harvill Press. 2005. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 505pp. Very good copy. 1st 
UK ed. Kafka Tamura runs away from home at 
the age of 15. Nakata is an old man who finds 
lost cats. When their paths cross, Kafka begins 

a search for his long lost mother with Nakata’s 
skill for finding cats.      $120

22       McCORMICK, Tim. FIRST VIEWS OF 
AUSTRALIA 1788-1825. A history of early 
Sydney. Robert Irving, Elizabeth Imashev, Judy 
Nelson, Gorgon Bull. Foreword by Bernard Smith. 
Chippendale. David Elle Press. 1987. Folio. Or.cl. 
Dustjacket. 340pp. Dj slightly sun faded. Profusely 
illustrated in colour and black & white. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. Inscribed by the author. Restricted 
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edition of 2,000 copies. A comprehensive 
catalogue of all known views of the 
first settlement in Australia from 1788 
to 1825. With many works now held 
in private collections or inaccessible 
museums, they are accessible here.      
 $195

23      McINTOSH, Lyris & LAWRENCE, 
Wayne. et al. PAX, SLIPS AND 
DUNLOPS. 65 Years of Qantas in-flight 
service. Syd. The Watermark Press. 
2003. Col.Ill.wrapps. 173pp. Profusely 
illustrated in black & white. Good copy. 
1st ed. In the jargon of Cabin Crews, the 

word Pax means Passengers, Slips means Stop-
Overs, & Dunlops means the end of a flight when 
the wheels touch the tarmac. From the leisurely 
travel of 1938 to 2003.      $75

24       NEWTON, Helmut. HELMUT NEWTON: 
PORTRAITS. Bilder Aus Europa Und Amerika. 
Mit Einem Text Von Klaus Honnef. Munchen. 
Schirmer/Mosel. 1987. 4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 
247pp. Profusely illustrated in colour and black 
& white. Very good copy. 1st ed. German text. 
This volume is the first to bring together the 
portrait photographs of Helmut Newton. Born 
in Berlin in 1920, Newton created beautiful 
portraits for the world of film, fashion, art & 
luxury goods.      $125

25       RIEFENSTAHL, Leni. AFRICA. 
Translated from the German by Kathrine 
Talbot. Lond. Collins/Harvill. 1982. 4to. Or.cl. 
Dustjacket. 232pp. Profusely illustrated in 
colour & b/w. Very Good copy. 1st Eng.ed. 
Scarce. Stunning photographs by the famous 
photographer spanning a 20-year period 

touring the African continent.      $95

26  SADIE, Stanley. (Ed). THE NEW 
GROVES DICTIONARY OF OPERA. A four 
volume set. N.Y. Macmillan Press Ltd. 1992. 4to. 
Or.cl. 1296,1315,1371,1342pp. t.e.g. b/w ills. Very 
good set, and a splendid reference. 1st American 
ed. The New Grove Dictionary of Opera is the 
fourth of the family of multi-volume specialist 
dictionaries on music and musicians. It is 
considered one of the best general reference 
sources on the subject.      $155

27  SIMPSON, Jane & HERCUS, Luise. HISTORY IN 
PORTRAITS. Biographies of nineteenth century South Australian 
Aboriginal people. Syd. Southwood Press. 1998. Foolscap folio. Col.ill.

wrapps. 258pp. b/w ills. Fine 1st ed. Aboriginal 
History Monograph 6.      $75

28       SUNNYBROOK PRESS. DAVID SCOTT 
MITCHELL. A Reminiscence by James R. Tyrrell. 
Syd. Sunnybrook Press. 1936. wrapps. 20pp. 2 
tipped-in b/w plates. Fine. 1st ed. Very Scarce. 
Designed and printed - by hand on an Albion 
Press dated 1874 - by Ernest H. Shea. Edition of 
300 numbered copies signed by James Tyrrell.       
 $125

29       VALDER, Peter. GARDENS IN CHINA.  
Syd. Florilegium. 2002. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 

400pp. Profusely illustrated in colour. Fine. 1st ed. 
A lavish volume describing over 200 gardens in 
China, with over 500 colour photographs.      $70

30  WATSON, George. (Ed). THE NEW 
CAMBRIDGE BIBLIOGRAPHY OF ENGLISH 
LITERATURE. 600 to 1950. In Five Volumes. 
Cambridge. Cambridge Uni Press. 1969 to 1977 
4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 2491,2091,1955,1413,542pp. 
(sl foxing) A very good set. With more than fifty 

specialists contributing to this five volume 
bibliography of English Literature from the 
years 600 up to & including 1950. Four volumes 
of bibliographical reference with an index.  $175

31  WILLIAMS, John. A NARRATIVE 
OF MISSIONARY ENTERPRISES IN THE 
SOUTH SEA ISLANDS. With remarks upon the 
natural history of the islands, origin, languages, 
traditions and usages of the inhabitants. 
Illustrated with a portrait of the author and 

engravings on wood. Lond. 
John Snow. 1847. Forty-Second 
thousand. Bound in half leather. 
viii,154pp. Portrait & wood-
engraved illustrations. Folding 
map of Polynesia. Bound with  
MISSIONARY LABOURS 
AND SCENES IN SOUTHERN 
AFRICA By Robery Moffatt. 
Lond. 1846. viii,164pp. Folding 
map. With MEMOIRS OF THE 
LIFE OF JOHN WILLIAMS. 
By Ebenezer Prout. Lond. 1846. 

iv,171pp. The binding externally worn and internally a little loose else 
a fair copy. Scarce. Williams was murdered by cannibals on Erromanga 
during a visit in 1839. “These insights into missionary and native life are very 
important to an understanding of Pacific history.” - Hill.    $195 

31a MARCEL PROUST COLLECTION. A collection of books  

by and about Marcel Proust.  See item 371
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AUSTRALIA & THE PACIFIC
32  ADAMS, Elizabeth. SUNLIGHT AND SHADOWS. The 

Lives and Times of William & Mary Ann Adams 
and their Descendants, 1800-2000. Kareela. Hippo 
Books. 2000. Foolscap folio. Ill.wrapps. 310pp. 
Many b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. Scarce.       $60

33      ANDREWS, Michael. AUSTRALIA AND 
THE PACIFIC WAR.  Syd. Dreamweaver. 1985. 
4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 159pp. Profusely illustrated 
with b/w photographs. Fine. 1st ed. The dark days 
of the 1940s when Prime Minister Curtin fought 
to bring back experienced Australian troops from 
the European war to protect Australia against 

possible invasion.      $30

34       ANGUS, Max. THE WORLD OF 
OLEGAS TRUCHANAS.  Hobart. OBM 
Publishing. n.d. (3rd ed) Oblong 4to. Or.cl. 
Dustjacket. 143pp. Col. photographic plates 
& ills. Fine. Truchanas photographed the 
mountain wilderness of Tasmania.      $45

35       ANNEAR, Judy. (Ed). LEWIS MORLEY.  
Syd. AGNSW. 2006. 8vo. Col.Ill.wrapps. 120pp. 
Profusely illustrated in black & white. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. Scarce. An exhibition catalogue 

of a retrospective exhibition of photographer, 
Lewis Morley’s work. As a photographer in 1960s 
London, he was at the heart of the swinging 
cultural changes taking place there.      $40

36  ANSTIS, Marion. TADPOLES OF 
SOUTH-EASTERN AUSTRALIA. A guide with 
keys. Foreword by Harold G. Cogger. Syd. New 
Holland Publishers. 2002. 8vo. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
281pp. Profusely illustrated in colour and black & 
white. Very good copy. 1st ed. Using meticulous 
scientific keys, the subtle differences between 
tadpole species are teased out in photographs & 
scientific drawings. A field guide for finding out 
which tadpole will become what frog.      $33

37       APPS, Stephen. FRONT PAGES THAT 
SHAPED AUSTRALIA. 100 of the nation’s most 
influential cover stories & newspaper headlines, 
from 1629-2009. Syd. Pier 9. 2010. 4to. Or.Ill.bds. 
351pp. b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed.       $27

38  ATTENBOROUGH, David. QUEST UNDER 
CAPRICORN. With 38 photographs including 5 in 

full colour. Lond. Lutterworth Press. 1963. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 162pp. (sl 
foxing) Name on ffe. Dustjacket sl.chipped. col & b/w plates. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. British natural historian & broadcaster, David Attenborough, 
began filming a BBC TV series called Zoo Quest in the 1960s. He produced 
a number of books to accompany the series, of which this is one.      $45

39  BARRETT, David.& ROBERTSON, 
Brian. DIGGER’S STORY. Surviving the Japanese 
POW camps was just the beginning. Foreword by 
Toshiyuki Tanaka. Scoresby. The Five Mile Press. 
2012. Col.Ill.wrapps. 290pp. b/w plates. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. Captured by the Japanese during the 
Malayan campaign, David Digger Barrett would 
spend three years as a POW working on the Thai-
Burma railway. It would take him over fifty years 
to forgive his captors.      $24

40  BAXTER, Carol. BLACK WIDOW. The 
true story of Australia’s first female serial killer. 
Crows Nest. Allen & Unwin. 2015. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
366pp. Very good copy. 1st ed. After two inquests, 
four trials, three hung juries & the executioner, 
was Louisa Collins really a husband killer? Or the 
defiant mother of seven children, punished for her 
unwomanly behaviour?      $22

41  BAXTER, Carol. AN IRRESISTIBLE 
TEMPTATION. The true story of Jane New and a 
Colonial scandal. Syd. Allen & Unwin. 2008. Col.
Ill.wrapps. 422pp. Fine. 1st softcover ed. New was 
sentenced to death in the Supreme Court in Sydney 
in 1928 for stealing a bolt of cloth, but was she 

guilty?      $25

42  BAYFIELD, Pam. COME WITH ME. On a 
journey with one of the last surviving nurses who 
dedicated her life and love to service on a hospital 
ship and other AGHs in World War II. Syd. Joan 
Fisher & Pam Bayfield. 2009. Col.Ill.wrapps. 184pp. 
b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Joan Fisher was 
only 21 when she enlisted as a voluntary aid nurse 
& was sent to Borneo on the hospital ship, Oranje. 
Joan felt privileged to nurse wounded soldiers back 
to health with great dedication.      $30

43  BENNETT, John. THE IMPERIAL GIFT. 
British aeroplanes which formed the RAAF in 1921. 
Maryborough. Banner Books. 1996. Roy.8vo. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 201pp. Profusely illustrated with some 
colour and many black & white illustrations. Fine. 
1st ed. Scarce.       $45

44  BERGERUD, Eric M. FIRE IN THE SKY. The Air 
War in the South Pacific. Colorado. Westview Press. 
2001. Thick 8vo. Col.Ill.wrapps. 723pp. b/w plates. 

Wrappers sl.rubbed else a very good copy. In the first two years of the 
Pacific War of WWII, air forces from Japan, the United States, Australia, 
& New Zealand engaged in a ruthless struggle for air superiority in the 
Pacific skies.      $35

45  BETTERIDGE, Margaret. SYDNEY TOWN HALL. The 
Building & its Collection. Syd. City of Sydney. 2008. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
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248pp. Profusely illustrated in colour & b/w. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. The Sydney Town Hall was 
constructed between 1870 & 1880 as an audacious 
symbol of High Victorian interiors & a richness 
of ornamentation. The Town Hall also houses a 
remarkable collection of art.      $25

46       BEVERIDGE, Jean. AWAS. WOMEN 
MAKING HISTORY. Australian Women’s Army 
Service. Chevron Island. Boolarong Pub. 1988. 4to. 
Col.Ill.wrapps. 90pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 
1st ed. A look at the history of the Australian 
Women’s Army Service in WWII covering the 
period 1939 to 1945. Following the establishment 
of the AWAS in 1941, women from all walks of 
life rallied to the call.      $40

47       BHATHAL, Ragbir. AUSTRALIAN 
ASTRONOMER JOHN TEBBUTT. The Life and 
World of the Man on the $100 note. Syd. Kangaroo 
Press. 1993. Ill.wrapps. 111pp. b/w ills. Fine. 1st 
ed.       $27

48  BLEWITT, Richard. (Ed). 
SHAPING A NATION. A geology 
of Australia. Canberra. ANU E 
Press. 2012. Oblong Folio. Col.ill.
bds. Dustjacket. 571pp. Profusely 
illustrated in colour and black & 
white. Very good copy. 1st ed. The 
story of Australia’s geological 
evolution as seen through the lens 
of human impacts, illustrating both 
the challenges and opportunities 
presented by Australia’s rich 
geographical heritage.      $55

49  BOOTH, 
Doris R. MOUNTAIN GOLD AND 
CANNIBALS.  Syd. Cornstalk 
Publishing Co. 1929. Or.cl. (worn 
& soiled) 203pp. b/w plates. 1st ed. 
Fair copy only. The author arrived 
at the goldfields on the Bulolo River 
in 1924, established a hospital and 
ministered to the sick, both natives 
and Europeans.      $25

50  BRADDON, Russell. THOMAS 
BAINES & THE NORTH AUSTRALIAN EXPEDITION.  Syd. Collins. 
1986. Oblong 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 160pp. Numerous plates mostly in 
colour from paintings by Thomas Baines. Fine. 1st Aust.ed. An account 
of the North Australian Expedition led by Augustus Gregory in 1855-56. 
Published in conjunction with the Royal Geographical Society.      $30

51  BRAND, Mona. AUSTRALIANA. Over 150 Years of Decorative 
Crafts, Furniture, Jewellery, Pottery, Coins & Bottles. Syd. Ure Smith. 1979. 
4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 144pp. Many b/w ills. Edmund Capon bookplate 
on ffe. Very Good copy. 1st ed.       $33

52  ( B R E N N A N ,  C h r i s t o p h e r . ) 
MUSICOPOEMATOGRAPHOSCOPE. Introduction by Axel Clark. Syd. 
Hale & Iremonger. 1981. Folio. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 34pp. Fine. 1st ed. A 

facsimile printing of Brennan’s original manuscript, 
never before published.      $35

53  BRENNAN, Frank. TAMPERING WITH 
ASYLUM. A Universal Humanitarian Problem. St 
Lucia. UQP. 2003. (rep) Col.Ill.wrapps. 234pp. b/w 
ills. Very Good copy. Signed by the author. Assesses 
the Australian government’s response to the Tampa 
incident, & treatment of asylum seekers.      $20

54       BROWN, Judith. COUNTRY LIFE IN 
PIONEER SOUTH AUSTRALIA. Photography 
by Barbara Mullins. Adelaide. Rigby Limited. 
1977. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 199pp. (sl foxing) Dj 
sl.torn. Colour plates & b/w ills. Good copy. 1st ed. 
Presents the homes of pioneering South Australians 
& embodies the ingenuity, hope & ambition with 
which a new community hoped to carve a new 
community on the other side of the world.      $24

55          BROWN, Margaret Emily. A PORT FAIRY 
CHILDOOD 1849/60. The Memoirs of Margaret 
Emily Brown (Youngman). Port Fairy Historical 
Society. 1990. Ill.wrapps. 71pp. b/w ills. Name 
stamp on verso of front wrapper else a very good 
copy. 1st ed.       $24

56          BROWN, Nicholas. RICHARD DOWNING. 
Economics, Advocacy & Social Reform in Australia. 
Melb. MUP. 2001. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 346pp. b/w 
plates. Fine. 1st ed. Biography of the respected 
public figure: Professor of Economics at the 
University of Melbourne, Chairman of the ABC, 
& prominent advocate for a wide range of social 
policy reforms.  $20

57       BURGESS, Colin. AUSTRALIA’S 
DAMBUSTERS. Flying into Hell with 617 Squadron. 
Cammeray. Simon & Schuster Pty Ltd. 2021. (rep) 
Col.Ill.wrapps. 302pp. b/w plates. Very good copy. 
Many of the 133 airmen involved in the Dambusters 
raid on May the 16th 1943 were Australian & had 
operated under the strictest secrecy in 617 Squadron 
of Bomber Command preparing for a daring raid.      

  $45

58       CALLISTER, Jamie. THE MAN WHO 
INVENTED VEGEMITE. The true story behind 

an Australian icon. Millers Point. Pier 9. 2012. (2nd imp) Col.Ill.wrapps. 
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211pp. b/w plates. Very good copy. Cyril 
Callister was an Australian chemist who found 
himself working in a munitions factory in 
England during WWI & later developed a yeast 
extract from brewer’s yeast known as Marmite 
& later Vegemite.   $25

59       CARROLL, Brian. THE ENGINEERS. 200 
Years at Work for Australia. Barton, ACT. Instit.
of Engineers. 1988. Folio. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
311pp. Many b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. A selection 
of people & events chosen to show the exciting 
role engineers have had in Australia’s social & 
economic development.      $28

60       CARTER, H.R. THE UPPER MOOKI.  
Quirindi. The Author. 1974 Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
244pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Discovery 
and settlement of this part of the Liverpool 
Plains.      $25

61  CHAUVEL, Elsa. MY LIFE WITH CHARLES 
CHAUVEL.  Syd. Shakespeare Head Press. 1975. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 191pp. b/w plates. Fine copy. 
1st ed. The wife of the famous early Australian 
film producer.      $27

62  CLEAVER, George & Gwendoline. A LIFE 
& A LOVE. A True Story: 1919 to 2002. Perth. 
George Cleaver. 2003. Col.Ill.wrapps. 198pp. b/w 

ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Inscribed by George 
Cleaver. George Cleaver served on the H.M. ship 
Cumberland during WWII & after the war met 
Gwendoline, who became his wife of fifty six 
years. When Gwen passed away in 2003, George 
wrote this book in her memory.      $18

63         CLODE, Danielle. THE WASP AND 
THE ORCHID. The remarkable life of Australian 
naturalist Edith Coleman. Syd. Pan Macmillan 
Aust. 2018. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 420pp. Col.plates 
& b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. Edith Coleman authored 
over 300 articles on Australian nature and was 
the first woman to be awarded the Australian 
Natural History Medallion.      $30

64       CLUNE, Frank. CAPTAIN MELVILLE. 
Illustrated by Virgil Reilly. Syd. Angus and 
Robertson. 1956. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 216pp. b/w 
ills. Dj rubbed & chipped else a good copy. 1st ed. 
Inscribed by the author. Francis McCallum was 
transported to Tasmania in 1838 at the age of 15. 
After escaping in 1851 he became the notorious 
bushranger Captain Melville who frequented the 
roads to Melbourne.      $60

65  COLE, Tom. THE LAST PARADISE. Thirty years in Papua 
New Guinea amongst crocodiles, cannibals and coffee. Syd. Random 
House. 1990. Col.Ill.wrapps. 239pp. b/w plates. Good copy. 1st ed.  $20

66  COLMAN, Mike. PAYNE VC. The story of Australia’s most 
decorated soldiers of the Vietnam War. Syd. ABC Books. 2009. Col.Ill.
wrapps. 244pp. b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. In May 1969 Keith 

Payne was leading a company of soldiers near 
Ben Het, Vietnam when they were overrun by 
North Vietnamese soldiers. Payne rescued 40 
injured men after the battle & was awarded a 
VC.    $35

67      COOKE, Jennifer & HARVEY, Sandra. 
DONE LIKE A DINNER. Great Restaurant 
Crimes. Australia’s most colourful people and 
places...with food to die for. Syd. Park Street 
Press. 2007. Col.Ill.wrapps. 208pp. b/w ills. 
Wrapper sl.rubbed else a good copy. 1st ed. 
Inscribed by Jennifer Cooke. Done Like A Dinner 
offers some new insight into some of Sydney & 
Melbourne’s infamous crime. The book sprang 
from a group of crime reporters who shared notes 
on various restaurant based murders.      $24

68       CORBYN, Charles Adam. SYDNEY REVELS 
OF BACCHUS, CUPID, AND MOMUS. Being 
choice and humorous selections from scenes at 
The Sydney Police Office, and other public places, 
during the last three years. Syd. Ure Smith. 1970. 
Roy.8vo. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 103pp. Two-colour 
ills. Sl.foxing, & name on ffe., else a Very Good 
copy. 1st ed. First published 1854. The 1850’s in 
Sydney.      $25

69       CORRIS, Peter. LORDS OF THE RING. 
A History of Prize Fighting in Australia. North 
Ryde. Cassell Australia Ltd. 1980. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 200pp. b/w plates. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. Australian novelist & historian, 
Peter Corris, explores the history of boxing in 
Australia. Beginning in 1814 with a two hour 
bout between Charles Sefton & John Parton that 
lasted for 50 rounds.      $28

70        COUPE, Robert. ACHIEVING 
NATIONHOOD. The Story of Federation. 
Syd. New Holland Publishers. 2000. 4to. Col.

Ill.wrapps. 64pp. b/w ills & maps. Very good copy. 1st ed. On the 1st 
of January 1901 the six Australian colonies of Great Britain combined 
to form the new independent nation of Australia. The development of 
responsible government was a hard won achievement.  $22

71  COWLEY, Des & WILLIAMSON, Clare. THE WORLD OF 
THE BOOK.  Melb. The Miegunyah Press. 2009. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
247pp. col & b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st paperback ed. Beautifully 
illustrated, The World of the Book is a celebration of this age old 
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tradition, drawing upon the rare collections of 
the State Library of Victoria. Featuring great 
books & publishing feats.      $27

72  CUFFLEY, Peter. COTTAGE GARDENS 
IN AUSTRALIA.  Melb. Five Mile Press. 1983. 
4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 248pp. Col.plates & many 
b/w ills. A few spots on endpapers else Fine. 1st 
ed.       $45

73       DAVIDSON, Alan. (Ed). THE COOK’S 
ROOM. A Celebration of the Heart of the Home. 
General Editor: Alan Davidson. Contributors 
Include, Sir Terance Conran, M.F.K. Fisher, 
Geraldine Holt, Diana Southwood Kennedy, 
Elizabeth Lambert Oritz, et al. Syd. Doubleday 
Books. 1991. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 240pp. 
Profusely illustrated in colour. Very good copy. 
1st ed. An eclectic look at the many & varied 
traditional kitchens from around the world. From 
Bavaria to Provence, Russia to Australia, from 
the first kitchens to more modern ones.      $30

74       DAVIES, George. THE OCCUPATION 
OF JAPAN. The Rhetoric & the reality of Anglo-
Australasian Relations, 1939-1952. St Lucia. UQP. 
2001. Col.Ill.wrapps. 391pp. b/w plates. Very 
Good copy. 1st ed.      $27

75  DE MOORE, Greg. TOM WILLS: HIS 
SPECTACULAR RISE AND TRAGIC FALL.  
Syd. Allen & Unwin. 2008. Col.Ill.wrapps. 336pp. 
b/w ills. Col.plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. Tom 
Wills was sent to the strict British Rugby School 
in 1850 at the age of 14, & returned to Melbourne 
as a worldly man best known for his cricketing 
prowess & became a charmer & scoundrel about 
town.      $27

76  DEIRMENDJIAN, Gary. SYDNEY 
SANDSTONE.  Syd. Craftsman House. 2002. 4to. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 144pp. Many Col.ills. Fine. 
1st ed. Sydney’s nineteenth and early-twentieth 

century sandstone architecture.      $35

77       DEUTSHER, Keith. M. THE BREWERIES 
OF AUSTRALIA. A History. Port Melb. Thomas 
C. Lothian Ltd. 1999. Folio. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
374pp. Very good copy. 1st ed. The Breweries 
of Australia is a complete record of Australia’s 
brewing heritage from the time of colonisation 
onwards. Includes a chapter on Norfolk Island 
breweries.      $48

78  DIAMOND, Marion. CREATIVE MEDDLER. The Life and 
Fantasies of Charles St. Julian. Carlton. Melbourne University Press 
1990. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 179pp. b/w ills & plates. Very good copy. 1st 

ed. Charles St. Julian arrived in NSW in 1839 & 
developed a solid reputation as a journalist with 
the Sydney Morning Herald. In 1872 he moved 
to Fiji where he served as the 1st Chief Justice of 
Fiji.      $27

79       DREWE, Robert. THE RIP.  Melb. Hamish 
Hamilton. 2008. (2nd imp) Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
219pp. Fine. A novel.      $15

80  DUNSTAN, David (Ed.) OWEN SUFFOLK’S 
DAYS OF CRIME AND YEARS OF SUFFERING.  
Kew, VIC. Aust Scholarly Publishing. 2000. Col.Ill.
wrapps. 334pp. b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st 
ed. Owen Suffolk was transported Port Phillip 
district of NSW in 1846 for forgery & serves seven 
years. Suffolk was no common criminal but a poet, 
storyteller & orator who published his biography 
in 1867.      $27

81  DUNSTAN, Keith. MY LIFE WITH THE 
DEMON.  Melb. Wilkinson Books. 1994. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 215pp. b/w plates. Fine. 1st ed. The 
autobiography of the winemaking writer.      $27

82  DYSTER, Barrie. SERVANT 
& MASTER. Building and Running the Grand 
Houses of Sydney 1788 - 1850. Kensington. NSW 
University Press. 1989. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 189pp. 
col & b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st paperback ed. 
Barrie Dyster presents the history of the ordinary 
men & women who served in the great mansions 
of Sydney under the Macarthurs & Wentworths. 
The lives of cooks, labourers, craftsmen, servants 
& maids.      $30

83       ELLIS, Malcolm Henry. FRANCIS 
GREENWAY. His Life and Times. Syd. Angus 
& Robertson Ltd. 1966. Or.cl. 231pp. (sl foxing) 

Light flecking to cloth at top edges. Self-portrait 
frontispiece & b/w ills. Portions of original 
dustjacket affixed to ffe & back pastedown. Good 
copy. English born architect, Francis Greenway 
was transported to Australia as a convict for the 
crime of forgery in 1816.    $20

84        EVANS, Air Marshal David, AC DSO 
AFC. DOWN TO EARTH. The Autobiography. 
Canberra. Air Power Devel.Centre. 2011. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 284pp. col & b/w plates. Very good 

copy. 1st ed. Inscribed by the author. Evans is a retired senior commander 
of the R.A.A.F.      $28

85  EWER, Dr.Peter. WOUNDED EAGLE. The bombing of Darwin 
and Australia’s air defence scandal. Syd. New Holland Publishers. 2009. 
Or.ill.bds. 240pp. b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. An expose showing how Australia 
was left defenceless by a clique of conservative politicians, including 
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former PM Robert Menzies, who 
took decisions leaving Australia without an air 
defence system.      $27

86  FARWELL, George. CAPE 
YORK TO THE KIMBERLEYS.  Adelaide. 
Rigby Limited. 1962.Or.bds.  Dustjacket. 230pp. 
Some tanning to top & foredge & light tanning 
to pages. Dustjacket with wear to corners, spine 
ends & edges. b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
Travel writer, George Farwell, travels from Cape 
York Peninsula to the Kimberleys. On the way he 
meets stockmen, drovers, miners, missionaries & 
occasionally hitches a ride with a truck driver.      
 $25

87  FAULL, Jim. & YOUNG, Gordon. PEOPLE, 
PLACES & BUILDINGS. Rural Settlements in 
the Adelaide Hills, South Australia. Adelaide. SA 
College of Advanced Ed 1986. Tall 4to. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 119pp. Profusely illustrated in black 
& white. Very good copy. 1st ed. Located in the 
Mount Lofty Ranges east of the city of Adelaide, 
The Adelaide Hills were first settled by European 
settlers in 1836. The German settlements of 
Hahndorf & Lobethal among the first.      $28

88  FISCHER, Tim. SEVEN DAYS IN EAST 
TIMOR. Ballot & Bullets. Syd. Allen & Unwin. 
2000. Col.Ill.wrapps. 149pp. b/w plates. Fine. 
Inscribed by Tim Fischer.      $24

89       FITZSIMONS, Peter. CHARLES 
K I N G S F O R D - S M I T H  A N D  T H O S E 
MAGNIFICENT MEN.  Syd. HarperCollins. 
2009. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 679pp. b/w ills. Fine. 
1st ed. A comprehensive biography of Kingsford-
Smith, one of Australia’s great aviation 
pioneers.      $25

90         FOWLES, Joseph. SYDNEY IN 
1848. Illustrated by Copper-Plate Engravings of 
its Principal Streets, Public Buildings, Churches, 
Chapels etc. Facsimile edition. Syd. Ure Smith. 
1973. Ill.wrapps. 104pp. (sl foxing) Bump to 
top of spine. Sticker mark & small hole on half-
title page. b/w ills. First published in 1848. An 
interesting guide to Sydney streets of the 1840’s. 
Foreword by Morton Herman.      $22

91       FYSH, Elizabeth. WHEN CHAIRMEN 
WERE PATRIOTS. The extraordinary life and 
times of the founding chairman of QANTAS, 
Fergus McMaster. Tingalpa. Boolarong Press. 

2020. Col.Ill.wrapps. 208pp. Crease to page 55. Light wear to bottom 
corners. b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. Fergus McMaster built a 

sprawling pastoral empire in western Queensland 
from nothing & together with Hudson Fysh set out 
to establish an airline whilst aviation was still 
very much in its infancy.      $30

92      GILL, Lydia. MY TOWN. Sydney in the 
1930’s. Syd. State Library of NSW. 1993 4to. Ill.
wrapps. 161pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st 
ed. Sydney in the 1930s was a delightful place 
to explore, especially for young Lydia Gill, who 
worked in central business district & takes us 
on a time-travelling tour down George, Pitt & 
Elizabeth streets.      $22

93       GILL, S.T. THE PAINTINGS OF S.T.GILL. 
With Introduction and Commentaries by Geoffrey 
Dutton. Adel. Ribgy. 1962. 4to. Or.bds. 11pp. + 12 
tipped-in col. plates. Very good copy in the lip-
case. 1st ed. Scarce. One of 600 numbered copies 
signed by Geoffrey Dutton.       $55

94        GLAZEBROOK, Clare & MURPHY Jack 
(Text). SPRING HILL RE-SPRUNG. Brisbane’s 
Spring Hill in colour by Clare Glazebrook. 

Text by Jack Murphy. Bris. Boolarong 
Publications. 1980. Oblong 4to. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. unpag. Profusely illustrated, 
mostly in colour. Fine. 1st ed. Signed by 
the author and artist and with a long 
inscription on the ffe. Edition of 1500 
numbered and signed copies.      $27

95       GOODWIN, Derek. CROWS 
OF THE WORLD. Illustrated by Robert 
Gillmor. St Lucia. UQP. 1977. 4to. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 354pp. Col.plates & b/w ills. 

Very Good copy. 1st ed. Detailed descriptions 
of the 116 crow species, with a synopsis of the 
behaviour & biology of each.  $30

96  GOULD, Charles. GUNN, Ronald. HELLYER, 
H. et al “VENTURING WESTWARD”. Accounts 
of Pioneering exploration in Western and North 
Western Tasmania by Messrs Gould, Gunn, 
Hellyer, Frodsham, Counsel and Sprent. Edited 
by Frank Ellis. Hobart. I. C. Carter Govt Printer. 
1987. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 62pp. Good copy. This is 

the third in the Tasmania Day volumes. Tasmania Day is a celebration 
of Tasmania, & in 1987 some 200 events showcased Tasmania’s history, 
heritage, achievements & potential.      $22

97  GRANQUIST, Charles. A LONG WAY HOME. One POW’s 
story of escape and evasion during World War II. Newport. Big Sky 
Publishing Pty Ltd 2010. Col.Ill.wrapps. 201pp. b/w plates. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. Inscribed by the author. Charles Granquist lied about 
his age in 1939 & was sent to the Middle East where he was captured 
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by the Germans & as a POW attempted to 
escape five times, & his recapture then solitary 
confinement.      $30

98       HAMILTON, M. KELLHEAR, A. 
RUMBOLD, G.  (Ed) .  DRUG USE IN 
AUSTRALIA. A harm minimisation approach. 
Melb. Oxford University Press. 1998. 8vo. Col.Ill.
wrapps. 330pp. Corners slightly scuffed. Stamp 
on half title page. Very good copy. 1st ed. Drug 
Us In Australia describes policy, prevention 
& treatment responses to drug use. Examines 
drug use in a global economy, & approaches 
to drugs that work, & a way forward in harm 
minimisation.      $24

99  HARDSTAFF, Commander R.J. 
THE HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE: ROYAL 
AUSTRALIAN NAVY 1920-1995. Leadline to 
Laser. Syd. The author. 1995. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
274pp. b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. Limited edition of 
1000 numbered copies.       $33

100  HASTWELL, Geoff. MY SKY BLUE 
TRADES. (A sketch of war and after...) a novel 
by Geoff Hastwell. West Lakes,SA. Seaview 
Press. 2007. (rep) Col.Ill.wrapps. 168pp. Light 
wear to corners. Very good copy. Inscribed by 
the author. Geoff Hastwell flew Beaufighters 
with No. 30 Squadron in New Guinea during 
WWII. The Bristol Aeroplane was nicknamed 
‘Whispering Death’ for its stealth & speed, 
which had advantages in the Pacific war.    $24

101       HENTY, Carol. PADDY’S MARKET. 
Photographs by Tony Schmaehling. Syd. Tempo. 
1973. Roy.8vo. Col.Ill.wrapps. unpag. Profusely 
illustrated in colour & b/w. Very Good copy. 1st 
ed. Photographs illustrating the hustle & bustle 
of Paddy’s Markets during the 1970s.      $24

102         HILL, David. THE GOLD RUSH. The 
fever that forever changed Australia. North 
Sydney. William Heinemann. 2011. Col.Ill.
wrapps. 497pp. b/w ills & maps. Very good 
copy.1st paperback ed. With many people 
leaving Australia to join the California Gold 
Rush, a reward was offered to anyone who 
found gold in Australia. Edward Hargraves 
was the man who in 1851 found & started the 
Gold Rush.               $16

103       HIRST, John. THE AUSTRALIANS. 
Insiders & outsiders on the National character 
since 1770. Melb. Black Inc. 2007. Col.Ill.wrapps. 

211pp. Very good copy. 1st ed. In The Australians, John Hirst gathers 

together the key assessments of answers to questions such as, is there an 
Australian national character? What are its distinguishing features?      
  $22

104  HOLDEN, Robert. TWINKLE, TWINKLE, SOUTHERN 
CROSS. The Forgotten Folklore of 
Australian Nursery Rhymes. Canberra. 
National Library of Aust. 1992. Col.Ill.
wrapps. 99pp. Slight wear to corners. 
Profusely illustrated in colour and 
black & white. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
Robert Holden examines the folklore 
of Australia’s own nursery rhymes. 
The Man from Menindie, Sammy 
the Swaggie are some of the early 
examples of folklore reimagined in an 

Australian landscape.      $23

105       HOLLANDS, David. EAGLES, HAWKS 
& FALCONS OF AUSTRALIA.  Melb. Nelson. 
1984. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 212pp. Col.& 
b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. An authoritative look 
at all aspects of the 24 diurnal birds of prey in 
Australia.      $35

106       HOLMES, Jonathan. LES BLAKEBROUGH. 
Potter. Kensington. Bay Books. 1988. 4to. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 127pp. Profusely illustrated in colour 
and black & white. Very good copy. 1st ed. Les 
Blakebrough is one of Australia’s finest & most 
innovative potters. His extraordinary technical 
mastery combined with his exuberance & vitality 
of technique make his work timeless classics.      
 $40

107  HOLROYD, John. GEORGE ROBERTSON 
OF MELBOURNE 1825-1898. Pioneer Bookseller 
and Publisher. Melb. Robertson & Mullens. 1968. 
Or.cl. Dustjacket. 64pp. b/w plates. Very good 
copy. 1st ed.       $25

108        HUDSON, Alan. TRACKS OF 
TRIUMPH. A tribute to the pioneers who built 
the famous Kuranda Scenic Railway. Cairns. The 
Cairns Post Pty Ltd. 2003. 4to. Col.ill.bds. 143pp. 
b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. The Kuranda 
Scenic Railway is one of the most spectacular 
rail journeys in the world. It stands as a 
monument to human endeavour and a memorial 
to the men who died during its construction.      
 $27

109  HUNT, Paul. OUTLAW SON: THE STORY OF NED KELLY.  
Newtown. Black Dog Books. 2013. (rep) Foolscap. Col.Ill.wrapps. 32pp. 
b/w ills & a map. Wrapps sl.rubbed else a very good copy. Ned Kelly 
had been in trouble with the police when only 12. As a teenager he had 
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rescued a boy from drowning & those that knew him describe him as a 
gentleman. He is remembered now as a thief & murderer      $18

110  JOEL, Alexandra. BEST DRESSED. 200 Years of Fashion in 
Australia. Syd. Collins. 1984. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
224pp. Profusely illustrated in colour & b/w. 
Very Good copy. 1st ed. Signed by the author. 
From bustles & crinolines to hippies & punks, 
a fascinating history of 200 years of Australian 
fashion.      $27

111       JOHNSON, Peter. A RUGBY MEMOIR.  
Syd. The Author. 2000. Ill.wrapps. 345pp. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. The autobiography of the Rugby 
great.      $35

112  JONES, David L. ORNAMENTAL 
RAINFOREST PLANTS IN AUSTRALIA. Line 
drawings by John Bolger. Syd. Reed. 1986. 4to. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 364pp. Col.plates. Many b/w 
ills. Name on hf.title & spotting to foredge, else a 
Very Good copy.       $33

113  JOSE, Nicholas. ROWENA’S FIELD.  
Adel. Rigby. 1984. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 434pp. Fine 
in like dustjacket. 1st ed. Signed by Nicholas Jose 
on the title page.       $33

114        J’AIME LA FRANCE.  Syd. AGNSW. 1993. 
4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 149pp. Profusely illustrated 
in b/w. Fine. 1st ed. A book to accompany an 
exhibition of magnificent French photographs from 
the 1860s-1980s.      $27

115       KARNEY, Mary. NO RUGGED 
LANDSCAPE.  Dromana. Loch Haven Books. 
1991. Ill.wrapps. 198pp. b/w ills. Corners a little 
rubbed & name on half-title as well as a little foxing 
else a good copy. 1st ed. A fascinating record of 
colonial social history.      $24

116  KENDALL, Laurel, et al. DRAWING 
SHADOWS TO STONE. The Photography of the 
Jessup North Pacific Expedition, 1897-1902. N.Y. 
American Museum of Nat Hist. 1997. 4to. Col.Ill.
wrapps. 112pp. Many b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed.    $27

117       KIDDLE, Margaret. MEN OF YESTERDAY.  
Melb. Melbourne University Press. 1980. (rep. with 
corrections) Or.cl. Dustjacket. 573pp. b/w. ills. 
Fine. A social history of the Western District of 
Victoria; 1834-1890.     $30

118          KIEZA, Grantlee. MRS KELLY. The 
astonishing life of Ned Kelly’s mother. Syd. ABC 
Books. 2017. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 616pp. col plates 
& b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. When Ned 

Kelly’s mother arrived in Melbourne in 1841 aged nine, British convict 

ships were still dumping their unhappy cargo in NSW. When she died in 
1923 at age 91, she had outlived her children.  $30

119       KOCH, C.J. ACROSS THE SEA WALL.  Syd. Imprint. 1990. (New 
ed.) Col.ill.wrapps. 141pp. Fine. Signed by Chris 
Koch on the tile page. First published in 1965 
and one of the first Australian novels to be set in 
Asia.    $30

120       LANGMORE, Diane. PRIME MINISTERS’ 
WIVES. The public & private lives of 10 Australian 
Women. Syd. McPhee Gribble. 1992. Col.Ill.
wrapps. 342pp. b/w ills. Very Good copy. 1st 
paperback ed. Looks at the lives of Patty Deakin, 
Mary Hughes, Enid Lyons, Elsie Curtin, Elizabeth 
Chifley, Pattie Menzies, Zara Holt, Margaret 
Whitlam, Tamie Fraser & Hazel Hawke.      $18

121       LAWRIE, W.H. INTERNATIONAL 
TROUT FLIES.  Lond. Frederick Muller. 1969. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 182pp. col & b/w plates. Very 
Good copy. 1st ed. Section on Australasian trout 
flies.      $24

122  LAWSON, Elizabeth. THE NATURAL ART 
OF LOUISA ATKINSON.  Syd. State Library of 
NSW. 1995. 8vo. Col.Ill.wrapps. 143pp. Profusely 
illustrated in colour and black & white. Very 
good copy. 1st paperback ed. Louisa Atkinson 
was born in NSW, and like most educated young 
colonial ladies she was taught to paint, sketch, 
play, sing, & embroider. Louisa’s art was unusual 
in its diversity of flora & fauna.      $27

124       LEMANN, Jane; SIMONS, Jenny & 
SMITH, E. (et al). THE GIB. Mount Gibraltar. 
Southern Highlands. Wingacarribe. Wingecarribee 
Shire. 2007. Folio. Col.ill.bds. 263pp. Profusely 
illustrated in colour and black & white. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. Lovingly created by the Mount 

Gibraltar Landcare & Bushcare Society, this book highlights the rather 
beautiful flora & fauna of The Gib in the Southern Highlands, along with 
its settlement history.     $40

125  LEVISTON, Dorothy. NO GLASS CEILING FOR ME. A Self-
Made Businesswoman in the 1970s. Epping. Delphian Books. 2014. Col.Ill.
wrapps. 238pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Inscribed by the author. 
Dorothy Leviston opened a chain of hairdressing salons in Melbourne 
that were ahead of their time, & by 1970 found herself as president of the 
Victorian Chambers of Commerce.      $25

126  LINDENMAYER, David. GLIDERS OF AUSTRALIA. A 
natural history. Syd. UNSW Press. 2002. 8vo. Col.Ill.wrapps. 160pp. Slight 
fading to spine. col & b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. There are 
six species of Australian gliders, ranging in size from the tiny 12 gram 
Feathertail Glider to the 1.3kg Greater Glider. Although rarely seen by 
most people due to their nocturnal existence.      $40
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127  LOCKWOOD, Douglas. I, 
THE ABORIGINAL.  Adelaide. Rigby Limited. 
1962. (2nd imp) Or.cl. Dustjacket. 240pp. Some 
tanning to pages. b/w plates. Dj sl.torn else a 
very good copy. This is the life story of Phillip 
Roberts, Wailpuldanya of the Alawa people 
of the Roper River in the Northern Territory 
who’s biography was written from interviews 
collected by Douglas Lockwood.      $50

128        LONEY, Jack. AUSTRALIAN 
SHIPWRECKS: VOLUME 4. 1901-1986.  
Portarlington. Marine History Pub. 1987. 4to. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 284pp. (sl foxing) b/w ills 
& maps. Very good copy. 1st ed. Jack Loney’s 
fourth volume of Australian Shipwrecks looks 
at the major & minor shipwrecks that occurred 
from 1901 to 1986. With maps that help locate 
the shipwreck sites.  $35

129      LORD, Mary. HAL PORTER. Man of 
Many Parts. Milsons Point. Random House. 1993. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 330pp. (sl foxing) b/w plates. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. Australian novelist, 
playwright, poet & short story writer Harold 
Porter was prevented from serving in WWII 
due to a car accident & worked as a journalist, 
teacher & librarian before being published.  $20

130  LUNN, Geoff. AND THE CREW 
WENT TOO. The 10 Pound Assisted Passage. 
Stroud. Tempus Publishing. 2007. 4to. Col.Ill.
wrapps. 192pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
The end of the Second World War heralded one 
of the largest mass migrations ever seen from 
Europe as millions left their homelands for the 
chance of a new life in Australia for a fare of ten 
pounds.      $30

131       MACFARLANE, Margaret. JOHN 
WATTS. Australia’s Forgotten Architect and 
South Australia’s Postmaster General, 1841 - 
1861. Bonnells Bay. Sun Bird Publications 1992. 
Col.Ill.wrapps. 172pp. b/w ills & architectural 
diagrams. Very good copy. 1st ed. John Cliffe 
Watts was an architect, Army officer, Aide-
de-camp to Governor Macquarie & later 
Postmaster General of South Australia. His 
works include St John’s Church & the Lancer 
Barracks in Parramatta.     $35

132  MACKANESS, Caroline 
& BUTLER-BOWDON, Caroline. SYDNEY, 

THEN AND NOW.  Wingfield, SA. Cameron House. 2005. Oblong 4to. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 144pp. Profusely illustrated in colour & b/w. Very 

good copy. 1st ed. Compares historical 
with modern photographs taken from 
the same vantage points to reveal 
the phenomenal changes which have 
shaped the modern Sydney landscape.      
 $30

133       MADDEN, Brian. & MUIR, 
Lesley.  CANTERBURY FARM, 
200 YEARS. Canterbury & District 
Historical Society. Earlwood Canterbury 
& Dist Hist Soc 1993. Foolscap. Col.Ill.

wrapps. 23pp. Some creasing to corners. b/w ills & maps. Very good copy. 
The area of land known today as the Municipality of Canterbury was 
first granted to Rev. Richard Johnson, the Chaplain of the First Fleet. 
He named his land ‘Canterbury Vale’ after Canterbury in England.   $15

134  MANGAN, Kathleen. DAISY CHAINS, WAR, THEN JAZZ.  
Hawthorn. Hutchinson Publishing. 1984. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 203pp. 
col plates & b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Kathleen Mangan is the 
youngest child of the Heidelberg School artist, Frederick McCubbin. From 
a carefree childhood to the dark days of WWI & the heady days of the 
Twenties.      $25

135  MARR, David. BARWICK.  Syd. Allen & Unwin. 1980. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 330pp. Bookplate of ffe. Sl. 
foxing else Fine.  1st ed. Signed by the 
author David Marr. Barwick stood at 
the centre of power in Australia for 
forty years. As Chief Justice he gave 
the constitutional imprimatur to 
dismiss Gough Whitlam. Winner of 
the 1980 NSW Premier’s Award for 
non-fiction.      $38

136  MARSHALL, A.J. 
THE BLACK MUSKETEERS. The 

Work and Adventures of a Scientist on a South Sea Island at 
War and Peace. Lond. Heinemann. 1937. Or.cl. xiii,329pp. b/w 
plates. A little foxing, book label on front paste-down. A very 
good copy. 1st ed.       $75

137       MARTIN, Noelene. FREDA. A Biography of Freda 
Whitlam. Faulconbridge, NSW. Noelene Martin. 2008. Col.
Ill.wrapps. 320pp. foredge. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
Freda Whitlam was the younger sister of former Australian 
Prime Minister, Gough Whitlam. Freda studied at the Ryde 
Horticulture College & served on the Presbyterian Ladies’ 
College in Croydon.      $22

138       MAXWELL, Lt. Joe. HELL’S BELLS & MADEMOISELLES. 
A true story of life, love and larrikinism on the Western Front. Syd. Harper 
Collins. 2012. (rep) Colour illustrated.boards. 271pp. Inscription on ffe. 
Very good copy. Hell’s Bells & Mademoiselles is the rollicking eyewitness 
account of the role of the 18th Battalion AIF during the First World War 
as told by one of its most decorated soldiers.     $27



THE ANTIQUE BOOKSHOP & CURIOS   Tel: 02 9966 9925  Email: peter@antiquebookshop.com.au

139       MAYNARD, Jeff. THE UNSEEN 
ANZAC. How an enigmatic polar explorer 
created Australia’s World War I photographs. 
Lond. Scribe Publications. 2015. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 267pp. b/w plates. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. The previously untold story of an 
extraordinary man & a great war photographer. 
Charles Bean was assigned a polar explorer 
George Hubert Wilkins when he arrived to 
report on the war on the Western Front     $30

140       MEAD, Tom. EMPIRE OF STRAW. 
The dynamic rise & disastrous fall of dashing 
colonial tycoon Benjamin Boyd. Syd. Dolphin 
Books. 1994. Col.Ill.wrapps. 286pp. b/w ills. 
Corners sl.rubbed else a very good copy. 1st ed. 
Benjamin Boyd was a Scottish entrepreneur 
who became a major shipowner, banker, grazier, 
politician & pioneer of exploiting South Sea 
Islander labour in the colony of NSW before 
bankruptcy intervened.      $24

141  MEAD, Tom. MAN IS NEVER FREE. 
Martyrs of Injustice. Syd. Dolphin Books. n.d. 
(c.1995) Ill.wrapps. 239pp. b/w ills. good copy. 
First published in Australia in 1946 & rejected 
by the British publishers unless given the right 
to alter the British part of the story, tells of the 
injustices suffered by the Dorchester labourers, 
later to be known as the Tolpuddle Martyrs.      
 $24

142       MEANEY, Neville. THE SEARCH 
FOR SECURITY IN THE PACIFIC 1901-14. 
A History of Australian Defence and Foreign 
Policy, 1901-23. Syd. SUP. 1976. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 
306pp. Frontis ill by Norman Lindsay from “The 
Bulletin”. Fine. 1st ed.       $30

143         MERRITT, John. THAT VOLUMINOUS 
SQUATTER W. E. ABBOTT, WINGEN.  
Bungendore. Turalla Press. 1999. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
227pp. b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
William Edward Abbott was a pastoralist in the 
Upper Hunter region & was also a magistrate & 
an unhappy member of the NSW Parliament. He 
was a key figure in the anti-union pastoralists’ 
association.      $20

144       MORRIS, Gerard S. WARBIRDS OVER 
WANAKA. The Story of New Zealand’s Premier 
Airshow. Foreword by Tim Wallis. Auckland. 
Reed Publishing (NZ) Ltd. 1994. 4to. Col.Ill.

wrapps. 140pp. colour ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Once every two years, 
the peaceful surrounds of Wanaka are transformed into a sea of people 

& vintage aircraft as New Zealand’s most famous 
airshow begins, Warbirds Over Wanaka.      $27

145  MOTION, Andrew. WAINEWRIGHT THE 
POISONER.  Lond. Faber & Faber. 2000. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 305pp. (sl foxing) Some tanning to 
pages. b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. A 
new biography of the forger Thomas Griffiths 
Wainewright, transported to the penal colony of 
Van Diemen’s Land.      $20

146  MURRAY, Peter. FROM BOREHOLE 
TO HAMILTON JUBILEE, 1848-1921.  Hamilton, 
NSW. Peter Murray. 2006. Stapled foolscap pages 
bound in clear plastic front wraps & cardboard 
spine. 227pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. Hamilton 
is now a suburb of Newcastle, but was once its 
own Municipality in 1871. Prior to this, the area 
was known for a borehole was sunk in 1849 in 
the area of today’s Beaumont Street. A history.      
 $60

147       MYTINGER, Caroline. HEADHUNTING 
IN THE SOLOMON ISLANDS. Around the 

Coral Sea. Illustrated. N.Y. The Macmillan Co. 1942 Or.cl. 
ix,416pp. b/w plates & ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. A portrait 
of a race of primitive negroids living in the South-west 
Pacific.    $60

148        McCAUGHEY, Patrick. (Ed). BERT & NED. 
The correspondence of Albert Tucker and Sidney Nolan. 
Carlton. The Miegunyah Press. 2006. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
257pp. Profusely illustrated in colour and black & white. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. Albert Tucker & Sidney Nolan 
were friends & rivals but never antagonists for the 
whole of their working lives as artists. Together they 
struggled to establish modern art in Australia in the 1940s
.                                                                                                 $30

149  McKERNAN, Michael. (Ed.) THE MAKERS 
OF AUSTRALIA’S SPORTING TRADITIONS. Lives 

from the Australian Dictionary of Biography. 
Melb. Melbourne University Press. 1993. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 289pp. b/w ills. Dj sl.rubbed else 
a very good copy. 1st ed. A compilation of 
biographies of over 180 Australian sportsmen & 
women.      $30

150  McMAHON, J. F. KENSINGTON, 
A MODEL SUBURB. A Lecture Given to the 
Society in March, 1986. Historical Monograph No. 
2. Randwick & District Historical Society. Editor, 
Ellen Waugh. Randwick. Randwick & Dist Hist 

Soc. 1986. Col.Ill.wrapps. 32pp. b/w ills & a map. Very good copy. The 
suburb now known as Kensington in NSW, was known as the Lachlan 
Mills Estate & was subdivided for residential land use & thought to 
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be the equivalent of London’s distinguished 
Kensington.      $12

151       McMENOMY, Keith. NED KELLY. The 
Authentic Illustrated Story. Melb. Hardie Grant 
Publishing. 2001. Folio. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
292pp. Profusely illustrated in colour & b/w. 
Fine. 1st ed. Scarce.     $60

152         McQUEEN, Humphrey. TOM ROBERTS.  
Syd. Macmillan. 1996. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 784pp. 
Inscription on verso of ffe. b/w & col plates. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. A portrait of an influential 
Australian artist whose life was shaped by some 
of the most momentous shifts in Australia’s 
history.      $30

153        NICHOLS, Michelle. THE HAWKESBURY 
PIONEER REGISTER. Hawkesbury Family 
History Group, Windsor, N.S.W. Windsor. 
Hawkesbury Family Hist Group 1994. Plastic 
ring-bound foolscap with illustrated wrapps. 
236pp. Name on title page. b/w ills. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. The Hawkesbury Pioneer Register 
was produced by a small band of dedicated 
members from copies of family research, 
photographs from local Hawkesbury families 
& the council’s own records.      $45

154       (NICOL, John.) LIFE AND ADVENTURES 
1776-1801. JOHN NICOL, MARINER. Edited & 
Introduced by Tim Flannery. Melb. Text Publ. 
1997. Col.Ill.wrapps. 198pp. b/w ills. Fine. 
Nicol circled the globe twice before falling in 
love with a young convict woman on the Lady 
Juliana, leading to the birth of a son at sea & 
their separation forever.      $20

155  NORMAN, Peter. TIGER MOTHS 
& BUTTERFLIES. With the Airforce in War and 
Peace. Christchurch. Hazard Press Ltd. 2003. 4to. 
Col.Ill.wrapps. 136pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 
1st ed. In 1942, Peter Norman joined the New 
Zealand Air Force & found himself flying modern 
fighter aircraft in the Pacific during WWII.  $33

156  OSBORNE, Therese. & OGDEN, Julie. (Ed). 
ENCOUNTERS. Revealing stories of Aboriginal 
and Torres Strait Islander objects from The British 
Museum. Canberra. National Museum of Aust. 

2015. 4to. Col.ill.bds. Qtr.cloth. 240pp. Profusely illustrated in colour and 
black & white. Very good copy. 1st ed. In 2009, staff from the National 
Museum of Australia, & The British Museum embarked on a project to 
reconnect people in Aboriginal & Torres Strait Islander communities 
with objects in museums.      $45

157  O’CALLAGHAN, Mary-Louise. ENEMIES 
WITHIN. Papua New Guinea, Australia & the 
Sandline Crisis: The Inside Story. Syd. Doubleday. 
1999. Col.Ill.wrapps. 381pp. b/w plates. Fine. 1st 
ed.      $22

158       PAINTER, Alison. JOLLY GOOD ALE 
AND OLD. The History of Cooper’s Brewery, 
1862-1987. Adel. Cooper & Son. 1987. 4to. Or.bds. 
Clear dustjacket. 122pp. b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed.  
                                                 $30

159  PHELPS, James. AUSTRALIAN CODE 
BREAKERS.  Syd. Harper Collins Publishers. 
2020. Col.Ill.wrapps. 342pp. b/w plates. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. Just days after war was declared 
in August 1914, Australian Naval Captain J. T. 
Richardson boarded a German merchant vessel 
in Melbourne & seized its top secret naval code 
book.      $38

160  PIESSE, Don. OUR DON BRADMAN 
1908-2008. The greatest cricket story ever told. 
Syd. ABC Books. 2008. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 208pp. 
Profusely illustrated, mostly in colour. Fine. 1st ed. 
Inscribed by the author.                                      $35

161  PORTER, Chester. WALKING ON 
WATER. A Life in the Law. Milsons Point. Random 
House Ltd. 2003. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 309pp. b/w 
plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. Inscribed by the 
author. Nicknamed ‘The Smiling Funnelweb’, 
Chester Porter successfully defended Roger 
Rogerson on a bribery charge, & assisted in the 
Royal Commission into the convictions of Lindy 
& Michael Chamberlain.      $40

162            PRESENT DAY ART IN AUSTRALIA, 
2. Edited by Sydney Ure Smith. Syd. Ure Smith. 
1945. Or.dec.cl. 112pp. col & b/w ills. Some foxing, 
else a Very Good copy. Scarce. A cross-section of 
art in Australia during the period.      $24

163         RADCLIFFE, Mathew. KAMPONG 
AUSTRALIA. The RAAF At Butterworth. Syd. 
NewSouth Publishing. 2017. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
320pp. Light tanning to pages. b/w plates. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. From 1955 until 1988 the RAAF 
maintained an air base at Penang in Malaya 
known as Butterworth. It was part of Australian 
engagement in the region during the Cold War.       
 $40

164     RAWLING, J.N. WHO OWNS AUSTRALIA. 
Fourth edition, enlarged, re-written and brought up-
to-date. Syd. Modern Publishers. 1939. Or.wrapps. 

72pp. Some pencilled annotations else a very good copy. “The call for 
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a new edition... is indicative of a wide-spread 
interest in the modern anomaly of poverty amidst 
plenty.”      $12

165       READE, Harry. AN ELEPHANT 
CHARGING MY CHOOKHOUSE.  Frenchs 
Forest. Lilyfield Publisher 1987. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
208pp. (sl foxing) Very good copy. 1st ed. Harry 
Reade recounts his memories of Humping his 
bluey with his father around Australia in the 
1930s during the Great Depression. From camps 
to railway sidings looking for food in a luck 
deserted land.      $25

166  REES, Peter. THE MISSING 
MAN. From the outback to Tarakan, the powerful 
story of Len Waters, Australia’s first Aboriginal 
fighter pilot. Crows Nest. Allen & Unwin. 2018. 
Col.Ill.wrapps. 348pp. b/w plates. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. Len Waters was a Kamilaroi man 
who was born on an Aboriginal reserve. At the 
age of twenty he was a Kittyhawk fighter pilot 
with the RAAF 78 Squadron in the skies above 
the Pacific during WWII.      $30

167  RICHARDSON, 
Helen. (Ed.) FIBRE BASKETRY. Homegrown & 
Handmade. The Fibre Basket Weavers of South 
Australia, Inc. Syd. Kangaroo Press. 1989. 4to. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. Many Col.& b/w ills. Fine. 
1st ed.       $35

168       RICHMOND, Ruth. THE STENCH 
IN THIS PARLIAMENT. The story of the 
Independent nobody who brought down a 
Premier. The Authorised biography of John 
Hatton AO. Mulwala. McPherson’s Printing 
Group. 2009. 8vo. Col.Ill.wrapps. 267pp. b/w 
ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Inscribed by John 
Hatton. John Hatton served seven parliamentary 
terms as an Independent Member for the South 
Coast of NSW, taking on the Mafia he exposed 
the underbelly of organised crime & corruption 
in the NSW Police Force.      $30

169  RITCHIE, Patrick H. NORTH OF THE 
NEVER NEVER.  Syd. 1934. Or.cl. d.w. 227pp. 
(sl foxing) b/w plates. Small name stamps on ffe 
else a good copy. 1st ed. Scarce.       $50

170  ROBINSON, Jancis. 
THE GREAT WINE BOOK.  Lond. Sidgwick 
& Jackson. 1986. (2nd imp) 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
240pp. Profusely illustrated in colour. Fine. A 
classic wine reference, includes a section on 

Australian wine.       $15

171        SAMUELSON, Steve & MASON, Ray. 
A HISTORY OF AUSTRALIAN TRUE CRIME. 
Australian Lives and Stories. Syd. Ebury Press. 
2008. Oblong Folio. Col.ill.bds. 288pp. Profusely 
illustrated in colour and black & white. Very good 
copy.       $28

172        SANTAMARIA, B.A. SANTAMARIA. A 
MEMOIR.  Melb. OUP. 1997. (Rev ed) Ill.wrapps. 
328pp. b/w plates. First published in 1981 as 
“Against the Tide”. Inscribed by the author. 
Santamaria was a unique and influential force in 
Australian politics for over 50 years.      $28

173        SAWYER, Peter. ONE MAN BANNED. 
The best of Peter Sawyer, whistle blower. Edited 
by Brian Wilshire. Round Corner,NSW. Brian 
Wilshire. 1996. Col.Ill.wrapps. 228pp. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. Inscribed by Brian Wilshire. In 1987, 
former public servant, Peter Sawyer began a 
hard-hitting newsletter describing the political 
& financial mess in Australia. Labelled a whistle 
blower, this is an anthology of his writing.      $27

174  SAYER, Mandy. AUSTRALIAN GYPSIES. 
Their Secret History. Syd. NewSouth Publishing. 
2017. Or.wrapps. 299pp. col & b/w plates. Corners 
sl.rubbed else a very good copy. 1st ed.       $35

175      SCAR   Ken. THE SCULPTURE OF JOHN 
DAVIS. Places & Locations. Melb. Hyland House. 
1988. Folio. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 216pp. Many b/w 
ills. 1st ed. Fine.       $30

176          SHALLCROSS, Roy. A NAVIGATOR’S 
TALE. Royal Australian Air Force Heritage Series. 
Canberra. Air Power Development Ctr 2005. 4to. 
Col.Ill.wrapps. 139pp. (sl foxing) to top edge. Light 
wear to corners. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
When Roy Shallcross joined the RAAF in 1942, 
he was rescued from a dreary civilian occupation 
& found himself with No. 512 Squadron on 
Wellington bombers flying into Rabat & French 
Morocco.      $38

177  SHAW, Alan George Lewers. THE STORY 
OF AUSTRALIA. Paper Covered Faber Edition. 
Revised Edition. Lond. Faber and Faber Limited. 
1972. Col.Ill.wrapps. 336pp. (sl foxing) b/w map. 
Wrappers sl.rubbed else a good copy. Alan Shaw 

has revised & rewritten chapters 17 & 18 of the original 1955 edition.      
  $12

178  SMITH, Coultman. TOWN WITH A HISTORY. Beaconsfield, 
Tasmania, in the Parish of Philips Norton, in the County of Devon... 
Revised edition published in 1985 by the West Tamar Historical 
Committee West Tamar Historical Committee. 1985. (rep) Ill.wrapps. 
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78pp. Name on inside of front wrapps. b/w ills. With two fold-out maps. 
Very Good copy. 1st ed. Coultman Smith was the pen name of Colonel 
B. C. Smith, an AIF officer in the Pacific War. Brandy Creek was named 
Beaconsfield in March of 1879 & this history reprinted to celebrate its 
centenary.      $20

179  SMITH, Eleanor. THE BECKONING WEST. The Story of H. S. 
Trotman and the Canning Stock Route. Syd. Angus 
& Robertson Ltd. 1966. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 220pp. 
Cloth sl.flecked & dj sl.torn else a good copy. 1st 
ed. The Canning Stock Route runs from Halls Creek 
in the Kimberley regions of WA to Wiluna, a total 
distance of some 1,850km making it the longest 
stock route in the world.      $33

180       SMYTH, Terry. DENNY DAY. The Life 
and Times of Australia’s Greatest Lawman. The 
Forgotten Hero of the Myall Creek Massacre. North 
Sydney. Ebury Press. 2016. Col.Ill.wrapps. 339pp. 
Creasing to bottom corner of back cover. col & 
b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. Denny Day’s 
abiding legacy is the capture of the perpetrators 
of the Myall Creek Massacre, the most infamous 
mass murder in Australian history. The 11 men were 
found guilty of the murder of 28 men.      $27

181        SOUTER, Gavin. LION AND KANGAROO. 
Australia: 1901-1919. The Rise of a Nation. Syd. 
Fontana Books. 1978. Col.Ill.wrapps. 344pp. b/w 
plates & ills. Very good copy. 1st paperback ed. 
Souter describes the birth of such Commonwealth 
institutions and symbols as Parliament, the High 
Court, army and navy, flag, income tax, coat of 
arms & Canberra.      $18

182  THOMAS, Gordon. PRISONERS 
IN RABAUL. Civilians in Captivity, 1942-45. Syd. 
AMHP. 2012. Col.Ill.wrapps. 266pp. b/w ills. Fine. 
1st ed. The experiences of a party of civilians who, 
within hours of the Japanese invasion of Rabaul in 
1942, surrendered themselves & became prisoners.      
 $38

183       THOMSON, Jimmy. A SAPPPERS’ WAR. 
How The Legendary Aussie Tunnel Rats Fought 

The Vietcong. Jimmy Thomson with Sandy MacGregor. Crows Nest. Allen 
& Unwin. 2014. Col.Ill.wrapps. 270pp. col & b/w plates. Very good copy. 
1st paperback ed. During the Vietnam war, the Sappers were sent out 
as forward scouts, clearing mines, building bridges, & often venturing 
down into the Vietcong’s vast labyrinth of tunnels with a torch & a 
revolver.    $27

184  UNDERHILL, Nancy D.H. MAKING AUSTRALIAN ART, 
1916-49. Sydney Ure Smith, Patron and Publisher. Melb. OUP. 1991. 
Col.ill.bds. Dustjacket. 311pp. b/w ills. Name on ffe, else Fine. 1st ed. 
Ure Smith made a significant contribution to Australian publishing, 

producing Art in Australia, Home Magazine & other influential art 
publications.      $25

185  VEITCH, Michael. HEROES OF THE SKIES.  Syd. Viking. 
2015. Col.Ill.wrapps. 277pp. b/w plates. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. Michael Veitch recounts the 
wartime tales of WWII pilots from Cyril Burcher 
who bombed a German U-boat to Cy Borscht, 
who jumped out of his burning Lancaster into a 
German POW camp.      $33

186  WAJNRYB, Ruth. AWAY WITH WORDS. 
A frolic through the landscape of language. Syd. 
ABC Books. 2005. Dec.wrapps. 328pp. Very good 
copy. 1st ed.       $15

187       WALKER, Frank. COMMANDOS. Heroic 
and Deadly ANZAC Raids in World War II. Syd. 
Hachette. 2015. Col.Ill.wrapps. 342pp. Light 
wear to corners. b/w plates. Very good copy. The 
Australian & New Zealand Commandos of WWII 
were elite secret warriors who paddled canoes to 
attack Japanese naval vessels, conducted lightning 
raids On Rommel’s forces in the deserts of North 
Africa.      $35

188         WALSH, K.J. YESTERDAY’S SEMINARY. 
A History of St Patrick’s, Manly. Syd. Allen & 
Unwin. 1998. Col.Ill.wrapps. 380pp. b/w plates. 
Fine. 1st ed.       $25

189        WANNAN, Bill. BILL WANNAN’S FOLK 
MEDICINE. A miscellany of old cures & remedies, 
superstitions, & old wives’ tales, having particular 
reference to Australia & the British Isles. Melb. 
Hill of Content. 1970. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 190pp. A 
good ex-library copy with a few stamps. 1st ed.       
 $12

190       WEIDENBACH, Kristin. MAILMAN OF 
THE BIRDSVILLE TRACK. The story of Tom 
Kruse. Syd. Hodder Australia. 2006. (rep) Col.Ill.
wrapps. 315pp. Light creasing to front wrapps. 
Very good copy. Tom Kruse was a legend of the 

outback as he always got the mail through. For twenty years through 
searing heat, floods & mechanical breakdowns, he delivered tons of 
stores along the Birdsville Track.      $30

191  WETHERELL, David. RELUCTANT MISSION. The Anglican 
Church in Papua New Guinea, 1891-1942. St Lucia. UQP. 1977. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 430pp. Very Good copy. 1st ed. The compelling story of the 
meeting between the Papuan people & the Christian missionaries who 
came to convert them.      $30

192  WHEATLEY, Glenn. PAPER PARADISE. Confessions of a 
Rock n’ Roll Survivor. Syd. Bantam. 1999. Col.Ill.wrapps. 401pp. b/w 
plates. Very Good copy. 1st ed. A rollercoaster ride through the sex, drugs 
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& rock n’roll of the 60s to the world of highflying 
business world of the ‘80s - with someone who 
did it all.      $22

193       WILLAMS, F.E. THE BLENDING OF 
CULTURES: An Essay on the Aims of Native 
Education. Papua and New Guinea Official 
Research Publication No.1. Port Moresby. Govt.
Printer. 1951. Or.wrapps. 41pp. The backstrip 
repaired with sticky tape else good.       $30

194       WILLIAMS, Roberta. MY LIFE. The 
Untold Story of an Underworld Survivor. 
Syd. Harper Collins Publishers. 2009. Col.Ill.
wrapps. 323pp. col & b/w plates. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. Roberta Williams was the wife of 
the underworld figure Carl Williams, who was 
gunned down in Gladstone Park in 1999. She 
escaped her own gangland hit & sought to build 
a new life for herself.      $30

195  WRIGHT, Alexis. CARPENTARIA.  
Lond. Constable & Robinson Ltd. 2008. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 438pp. (sl foxing) Very good copy. 1st 
UK ed. Carpentaria is an epic novel set in the 
Gulf country of north western Queensland that 
revolves around the battle between the Westend 
Pricklebush people over mining rights of the 
Gurfurrit mine.      $22

196  WRIGHT, Pattie. RAY PARKIN’S ODYSSEY. Sailor, Artist, 
Writer, Prisoner of War. Syd. Macmillan. 2012. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 654pp. 
col & b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. In 1939, petty officer Ray 
Parkin was serving on board the HMAS Perth in the Mediterranean. As 
a witness & chronicler of the conflict he saw, Ray brought the soul of 
an artist to his observations.      $27

CAPTAIN JAMES COOK
197  ALLAN, Harriet B. THE ENDEAVOUR. A Collector ’s 
Souvenir. Auckland. Random House. 1995. Foolscap. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
32pp. col & b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. A souvenir booklet on the 
HM Bark Endeavour replica, which was built to specifications provided 
by the Greenwich Maritime Museum & launched in December of 1993 & 
commissioned to sail in of April of 1996      $22

198  BEAGLEHOLE, John Cawte. COOK THE NAVIGATOR. A 
lecture delivered to the Royal Society on 3 June 1969 on the occasion of 
the celebration of the observation of the transit of Venus by Captain James 
Cook, R.N., F.R.S. by J. C. Beaglehole. Lond. The Royal Society. 1969. Col.
wrapps. 38pp. Very good copy. Professor John Beaglehole presented a 
lecture on the navigational skills & science of Captain James Cook to 
the Royal Society in London in June of 1969, outlining his painstaking 
hydrographic work.      $15

199  BEGG,  A. Charles & Neil C. JAMES COOK AND NEW 
ZEALAND.  Wellington. A. R. Shearer. 1969. 4to. Col.ill.bds. 156pp. (sl 

foxing) Bumps to corners. col & b/w ills. Good copy. 1st ed. A history 
of Captain Cook’s three voyages to New Zealand between 1768 & 1780 
in the Endeavour, the Resolution, & the Discovery.      $22

200  BLAINEY, Geoffrey. SEA OF DANGERS. Captain Cook 
and His Rivals. Camberwell. Viking. 2008. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 420pp. Bookplate on front 
pastedown. col & b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st 
ed. Distinguished historian, Geoffrey Blainey, 
recounts the astonishing voyages of Jean de 
Surville & James Cook. Two rival captains sent 
into the uncharted waters of the south in search 
of unknown lands.      $38

201  CALLEGARI, Dennis. COOK’S 
CANNON AND ANCHOR. The Recovery and 
Conservation of Relics from HMB Endeavour. 
Kenthurst. Kangaroo Press. 1994. 4to. Or.bds. 

Dustjacket. 96pp. Bookplate on front pastedown. 
col & b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. When the 
HMB Endeavour ran aground on an unseen reef off 
the coast of northern Australia in 1770, Lieutenant 
James Cook was forced to abandon six cannon & 
an anchor that were salvaged in 1969 & 1972.  $45

202   CAPTAIN COOK’S APPROACH TO 
OREGON. Introduction by T.C.Elliott. Portland. 
Oregon Hist.Soc. 1974. Col.Ill.wrapps. 22pp. b/w 

ills. Very Good copy. 1st ed.       $16

203  CONNER, Daniel. & MILLER, 
Lorraine.  MASTER MARINER. 
Capt. James Cook and the Peoples of 
the Pacific. St. Lucia. University of 
QLD Press. 1978. Oblong 8vo. Or.cl. 
Dustjacket. 164pp. (sl foxing) Bookplate 
on front pastedown. b/w ills. Good 
copy. 1st ed. Exhibition Catalogue. The 
Vancouver Museums & Planetarium 
Association mounted an exhibition 

called ‘Discovery 1778: Captain James Cook & the Peoples of the Pacific 
between March & September of 1978.      $27

204  COOK, Captain James. CAPTAIN COOK’S FIRST VOYAGE. 
Commenced in 1768, & Finished in 1771. His First Published Account 
of Landing in the Endeavour River. Herberton (Qld) Hisine Technique. 
n.d. (c.1970s) Ill.wrapps. unpag. b/w ills. Facsimile. Very Good copy. A 
facsimile reproduced from the “Newcastle” edition of Cook’s diaries.      
  $30

205  COOK, James. AN ACCOUNT OF A VOYAGE ROUND 
THE WORLD WITH A FULL ACOUNT OF THE VOYAGE OF THE 
ENDEAVOUR along the East Coast of Australia by Lieutenant James 
Cook. Illustrated with a variety of cuts and charts relative to the country 
discovered. Brisbane. W. R. Smith & Paterson. 1969. 4to. Or.cl. 179pp. 
Light tanning to pages. Bookplate on front pastedown. 3 fold-out maps 
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& 2 fold-out plates. Very good copy. Upon James 
Cook’s return from circumnavigating the world 
on the 13th of July 1771, the public & press were 
hungry for news of his travels & so Cook’s 
journals were published in 1773.      $60

206  COOK, James. 
CAPTAIN COOK IN THE SOUTH SEAS. Two 
Letters Written to Captain John Walker, 1771 and 
1775. Facsimile Edition with Transcriptions. The 
William Dixson Foundation, Publication Number 
12. Syd. Council of the Library of NSW. 1970 

4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 24pp. Very good copy. Facsimile Edition. Here in 
miniature are Captain Cook’s own accounts of his first & second voyages 
in search of a southern continent written to John Walker, a Quaker ship 
owner in Cook’s home town of Whitby.      $22

207  CORDINGLY, David. (Ed). CAPT. JAMES COOK: 
NAVIGATOR. The achievements of Captain James Cook as a seaman, 
navigator and surveyor. Lond. National Maritime Museum. 1988. 4to. 
Col.Ill.wrapps. 111pp. col & b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Exhibition 
Catalogue. In 1988 the National Maritime Museum in London held an 
exhibition of its collection of James Cook maps, charts, navigation & 
instruments, ships & ship models, paintings & drawings by official 

artists.      $18

208       FAGAN, Jim. (Ed.) CAPTAIN COOK. HIS 
ARTISTS. HIS VOUAGES. The Daily Telegraph 
Portfolio of Original Works by Artists Who Sailed 
with Captain Cook. Syd. Consolidated Press Ltd. 
1970. Oblong 8vo. 64pp. (sl foxing) Dustjacket 
covered in plastic. col & b/w ills. Very good copy. 
1st ed. This Daily Telegraph portfolio presents 
a brief history of Captain James Cook’s three 
voyages between 1768 & 1779. It features many 
of the images captured during the voyages by 
Cook’s artists.      $18

209        FISHER, Robin. & JOHNSTON, 
Hugh. (Ed.) CAPTAIN JAMES COOK AND 
HIS TIMES.  Canberra. ANU Press. 1979. Or.cl. 
Dustjacket. 278pp. Some foxing to top edge. b/w 
ills & maps to endpapers. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
The essays in this volume are a selection from 
the proceedings of the conference titles ‘Captain 
James Cook & His Times’, held at the Simon 
Fraser university in the spring of 1978.      $30

210  FORSYTH, W.D. CAPTAIN COOK’S 
AUSTRALIAN LANDFALLS. Eye-witness 
accounts by members of the ship’s company of 
HMS Endeavour,1770, extracted for visitors to 

the east coast of Australia. Canb. Roebuck. 1974. (rep) wrapps. 26pp. 
b/w ills. Very Good copy.       $20

211  FROST, Alan. THE PRECARIOUS LIFE OF JAMES MARIO 
MATRA. Voyager with Cook. American Loyalist. Servant of Empire. 
Carlton. Melbourne University Press 1995. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 264pp. 
bookplate to front pastedown. b/w plates. Bound-in marker ribbon. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. In August of 1768, James Mario Matra, the 22 year old 
son of an American loyalist, sailed with Captain Cook into unknown 

parts of the world & went on to publish the first 
major account of Cook’s voyage      $75

212  GREENHILL, Basil. JAMES 
COOK: THE OPENING OF THE PACIFIC. By 
Basil Greenhill, Director of the National Maritime 
Museum. Lond. Her Majesty’s Stationary Off. 
1980. (rep) Oblong 8vo. Col.Ill.wrapps. 32pp. 
b/w ills. Very good copy. This publication by 
the National Maritime Museum at Greenwich, 
outlines the remarkable Naval career of James 
Cook, who rose from the lower decks of the Navy 
to become one of England’s foremost navigators.      
 $22

213  HEDGES, A.C. THE VOYAGES OF CAPTAIN JAMES 
COOK.  Norwich. Jarrold Colour Publication n.d. (1983) (c.1970s) Col.
Ill.wrapps. unpag. (32pp.) Many Col.& b/w ills. Very Good copy. 1st 
ed.        $18

214  HILDEBRAND, J. R. THE COLUMBUS OF THE PACIFIC. 
Captain James Cook, Foremost British Navigator, Expanded the Great 
Sea to Correct Proportions and Won for Albion an Insular Empire by 
Peaceful Exploration and Scientific Study. N.Y. National Geographic 
Magazine. 1927. 4to. 47pp. Bound in cloth. b/w ills. Very good copy. 

Contains a forty-seven page article 
on Captain James Cook by Jesse 
Richardson Hildebrand extracted from 
The National Geographic Magazine, 
January 1927, in which Cook is likened 
to Christopher Columbus      $30

215  HOLMES, 
Christine. (Ed). CAPTAIN COOK’S 
FINAL VOYAGE: THE JOURNAL OF 
MIDSHIPMAN GEORGE GILBERT. 

Introduced and Edited by Christine Holmes. Horsham. Caliban Books. 
1982. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 158pp. col plates & b/w map. Very good copy. 
1st ed. While Britain was at war with its rebellious North American 
colonies, James Cook was patiently charting America’s western coast 
during his third & final voyage of 1776 & 1780.      $45

216   HOLOGRAPH FRAGMENT FROM THE MISSING 
JOURNAL OF THE SECOND VOYAGE OF CAPTAIN JAMES 
COOK. Presented to Whitby Museum by this Marquis & Marchioness 
of Normandy. Lond. 1978. 4to. wrapps. unpag. (8pp.) Fine. 1st ed.    $18

217  KAEPPLER, Adrienne L. COOK VOYAGE PROVENANCE 
OF THE “ARTIFICIAL CURIOSITIES” OF BULLOCK’S MUSEUM.  
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Hawaii. 1974. wrapps. pp.68-92pp. + 4pp. of b/w plates. Good copy. 
Offprint from an unknown publication.      $18

218  MIRA, Dr.W.J.D. JAMES COOK. HIS COINS AND 
MEDALS. Some contemporary numismatic aspects of the life and 
voyages of Captain James Cook. Syd. n.d. (1970) Ill.wrapps. 44pp. b/w 
ills. Fine. 1st ed. Signed by the author.      $20

219  SMITH, L. Richard. CAPTAIN JAMES COOK. The Royal 
Society Cook Medal. Syd. The Wedgwood Press. 1982. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
39pp. b/w ills. Sl.foxing to wrappers else a very good copy. Number 102 
of 250 signed & numbered editions. This study is offered to show the 
manner in which the Royal Society of London honoured the man who 
was arguably its most famous Fellow.      $20

220  MURRAY-OLIVER, Anthony. CAPTAIN COOK’S HAWAII. 
As Seen By his Artists. Wellington. 
Millwood Press. 1975. Oblong 
4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 215pp. 
Sl.foxing to top edges. col & b/w 
ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. James 
Cook arrived in the Hawaiian 
Islands in 1778 & this marked 
the first documented contact 
by a European explorer with 
Hawai’i. Artists on board the 
HMS Discovery recorded much of 
islander life.      $45

221     NATIONAL MARITIME 
MUSEUM. THE OPENING OF 

THE PACIFIC - IMAGE & REALITY. Maritime Monographs & Reports. 
No.2 - 1971. Lond. Nat.Maritime Museum. 1970. 4to. Ill.wrapps. 27pp. 
b/w ills. Near Fine. 1st ed.       $20

222  RIENITS, Rex & Thea. THE VOYAGES OF CAPTAIN COOK.  
Lond. Paul Hamlyn. 1969. (rep) 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 156pp. (sl foxing) 
Profusely illustrated in colour and black & white. Very good copy. Rex & 
Thea Rienits recount the story of Captain Cook’s three historic voyages 
between 1768 & 1780. They discover a natural leader, a peerless seaman 
& navigator & a superb cartographer.      $27

223  ROBSON, John. CAPTAIN COOK’S WORLD. Maps of the Life 
and Voyages of James Cook R.N. 
Maps and Text by John Robson. 
Milsons Point. Random House 
Aust. 2000. Oblong 8vo. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 211pp. Profusely 
illustrated with maps. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. Captain Cook’s 
World is an atlas, chronology & 
biography of the life & voyages 
of this celebrated explorer. With a 
set of 128 specifically drawn maps 

that give an overview of Cook’s three great voyages      $55

224  SALMOND, Anne. VOYAGING WORLDS. The Hakluyt 
Society. Annual Lecture 2007. Lond. The Hakluyt Society. 2008. Col.Ill.
wrapps. 19pp. Very good copy. A talk delivered to The Hakluyt Society 
in London on the 27th of June, 2007 by Anne Salmond focussing on the 
exploration of the Pacific & its charting by the crew of the Endeavour      
  $10

225  SAMWELL, David. CAPTAIN COOK AND HAWAII. A 
Narrative by David Samwell. With an 
Introduction by Sir Maurice Holmes. 
San Francisco. David Magee. 1957. 
Or.pictorial.cloth. 42pp. Pages uncut 
at foredge. With four b/w ills & one 
fold-out b/w ill. Very good copy. 1st 
ed. One of an edition of 750 copies. 
a  limited edition reprinting of the 
original & only edition of David 
Samwell’s narrative of James Cook’s 
death in Hawaii in 1779. Originally 

published in London in 1786.      $85

226  SINCLAIR, Shirley. ELIZABETH COOK. The Captain’s Wife 
1741 - 1835. Syd. Maritime Heritage Press. 1995. Col.Ill.wrapps. 24pp. b/w 
ills. Very good copy. Signed by the author. Elizabeth Cook (nee Batts) 
was born in Wapping in 1741, & married James Cook in 1762. The couple 
had 6 children & she lived in the East End of London when her husband 
was at sea, & outlived her husband      $15

227  SMITH, Bernard. ART AS INFORMATION. Reflections on 
the Art from Captain Cook’s Voyages. Syd. SUP. 1979. wrapps. 24pp. & 
36 b/w plates. Fine. 1st ed.       $22

228  SMITH, Professor Bernard. THE FUNCTIONS OF ART ON 
CAPTAIN COOK’S VOYAGES. Reprinted from Pacific Islands Monthly, 
October - December 1985. Syd. The Library Society. 1986. Foolscap. Col.Ill.
wrapps. 6pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. The Functions of Art on Captain 
Cook’s Voyages was the second of the Dulcie Stretton Lectures delivered 
by Professor Bernard Smith on the 5th of March, 1986 to the friends of 
the State Library of NSW.      $10

229  SYLVESTER, David W. CAPTAIN COOK AND THE PACIFIC.  
Lond. Longman. 1977. (3rd imp.) Ill.wrapps. 92pp. b/w ills. Very Good 
copy. Then & There Series.      $20

230  SYME, Ronald. THE TRAVELS OF CAPTAIN COOK. 
Photographs by Werner Forman. Lond. Michael Joseph. 1972. 4to. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 179pp. Dustjacket taped to boards. Tape marks to endpapers. 
col & b/w ills. Fair copy. 1st ed. The journals of Captain James Cook, 
written in the late 18th century, record in fascinating detail the first 
systemic explorations of the South Pacific & the Antarctic.      $20

231  THORNTON, C. E. A GENEALOGICAL STUDY OF THE 
FAMILY OF CAPTAIN JAMES COOK, R.N., F.R.S. 1728-1779. Capt. 
Cook Birthplace Museum. 1979. Oblong 8vo. Col.wrapps. 14pp. Very good 
copy. “The following family trees have been compiled from information 
kindly supplied by a large number of Cook’s relatives for the Captain 
Cook Birthplace Museum in 1979.”      $22
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232  THORNTON, Clifford E. CAPTAIN COOK IN CLEVELAND. 
A Study of his Early Years. Lond. 1978. Col.Ill.wrapps. 55pp. b/w ills. 
b/w ills. Very Good copy. 1st ed. James Cook’s early life in 18th Century 

Cleveland, a quiet corner of North Yorkshire.      
 $20

233       TUCKER, Alan. TOO MANY CAPTAIN 
COOKS.  Norwood, SA. Omnibus Books. 1994. 
Oblong 4to. Or.ill.bds. Dustjacket. 40pp. col ills. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. Too Many Captain Cooks 
tells the story of the earliest contact between 
Aboriginal, Torres Strait Islander, Malaysian 
& European people around the coastline of 
Australia.      $30

234  ZUG, James. (Ed.). THE LAST 
VOYAGE OF CAPTAIN COOK. The Collected 
Writings of John Ledyard. Washington. National 

Geographic Soc 2005. Col.Ill.wrapps. 266pp. Bookplate on verso of front 
wrapper. b/w maps. Fine. 1st ed. The American explorer, John Ledyard, 
accompanied Captain James Cook on his 3rd & final journey in 1776. 
He recounts Cook’s harrowing journey through Russia & Siberia, to his 
violent death in Hawaii.      $24

JAMES JOYCE
Dublin born novelist James Joyce was a modernist avant-garde writer 
who emigrated to Paris & then Zurich in a self-imposed exile from the 
city that haunted his writing & reimagined in Finnegans Wake.     

235  JOYCE, James. FINNEGANS WAKE. Ed. by Anthony Burgess. 
Lond. Faber & Faber Ltd. 1971. (rep) Or.cl. Dustjacket. 628pp. Dj sl.torn 
else a Very good copy. A very good hard-cover edition.       $30

236  JOYCE, James. ULYSSES.  Lond. The Bodley Head. 1963. (rep) 
Or.cl. Dustjacket. 937pp. Name on title page & 
dj sl.torn else very good copy. Joyce’s “magnum 
opus”.      $33

237  ANDERSON, Chester G. JAMES 
JOYCE. With 124 illustrations. Lond. Thames 
& Hudson. 1988. Ill.wrapps. 144pp. Profusely 
illustrated. Fine. Reprint of the 1st paperback 
ed.       $30

238       BOWKER, Gordon. JAMES JOYCE. A 
Biography. Lond. Phoenix. 2012. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
608pp. (a little foxing) Very good copy. 1st 
paperback ed.       $30

239  COSTELLO, Peter. 
JAMES JOYCE. THE YEARS OF GROWTH, 1882-1915. A biography. 
Lond. Kyle Cathie Ltd. 1992. Ill.wrapps. 374pp. b/w plates. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. thus.       $30

240  ELLMANN, Richard. JAMES JOYCE.  N.Y. OUP. 1965. 
Or.wrappers. 842pp. b/w ills. Sl.foxing on foredge else a Very good copy. 
1st Oxford paperback ed. The standard biography of Joyce.      $30

241  ELLMANN, Richard. ULYSSES ON 
THE LIFFEY.  Lond. Faber & Faber. 1972. Or.cl. 
Dustjacket. 208pp. Folding chart Linati Schema. 
Very good copy. 1st ed.   $45

242       GIFFORD, Don (With Robert J.Seidman) 
ULYSSES ANNOTATED. Notes for James Joyce’s 
Ulysses. Revised and expanded edition. Berkeley. 
UCAL Press. 1989. Ill.wrapps. 643pp. +index. 
Very good copy. 1st paperback ed. A most useful 
reference.      $60

243       GUNN, Ian & HART, Clive. JAMES 
JOYCE’S DUBLIN. A Topographical Guide to the 
Dublin of Ulysses. With 121 illustrations. Lond. 

Thames & Hudson. 2004. Folio. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 160pp. b/w ills. & 
maps. Very good copy.       $60

244  O’BRIEN, Edna. JAMES JOYCE.  Lond. Weidenfeld & 
Nicolson. 1999. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 182pp. Very good copy. 1st Eng. ed. 
  $40

MISCELLANEOUS
245  ADDISON, Charles G. THE HISTORY OF THE KNIGHTS 
TEMPLARS. Introduction by David Hatcher Childress. Kempton. 
Adventures Unlimited Press 1997. (rep) Col.Ill.wrapps. 395pp. Inscription 
on half-title page. b/w ills. Very good copy. First published in 1842, 
Charles Addison’s history of the mysterious Knights Templar explores 
their origins & their activities in the Holy Land in 1312 A.D.  $27

246  (ALCOCK, Deborah) THE CZAR. A Tale of the Time of the 
First Napoleon. By the author of “The Spanish 
Brothers” &c. &c. Lond. Nelson. 1891. Or.dec.cl. (sl.
rubbed) 446pp. b/w frontis. & decorated initials. 
Some foxing, else a Very Good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. 
A novel.      $25

247       ALDRIN, Buzz. (With Ken Abraham) 
MAGNIFICENT DESOLATION. The long 
journey home from the moon. Lond. Bloomsbury 
Publishing. 2009. Col.Ill.wrapps. 326pp. col & b/w 
plates. Very good copy. 1st British paperback ed. A 
superstar of American space exploration, Aldrin  
was only the second human being to set foot on a 
celestial body.       $50

248       ALMOND, Peter. AVIATION. THE EARLY 
YEARS.  Cologne. Konemann. 1997. Oblong Folio. 
Or.cl. Dustjacket. 352pp. Profusely illustrated with 
early aviation photographs. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
Part of the Hulton Getty Picture Collection. Text 
is in English, German & French.      $30

249  ARCHER, Jeffrey. FIRST AMONG 
EQUALS.  Lond. 1984. Or.bds. d.w. 446pp. Fine. 
1st ed. Inscribed by Jeffery Archer.       $40
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250  ARCHER, Jeffrey. A TWIST IN THE 
TALE. Twelve Short Stories. Lond. Hodder & 
Stoughton. 1988. Or.bds. 221pp. Pages sl.tanned 
& sl.foxing, else a Very Good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. 
Signed by Jeffrey Archer.       $39

251  ATMORE, Anthony & STACEY, Gillian. 
BLACK KINGDOMS, BLACK PEOPLES. 
Photographs by Werner Forman. N.Y. Putnam. 
1979. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 128pp. Many Col.
photographic ills. Very Good copy. 1st US ed. 
The culture, history, art, religion & customs of 
the ancient societies of West Africa.      $22

252  AUCHINCLOSS, Louis. EXIT 
LADY MASHAM. Illustrated by Istvan Ventilla. Pennsylvania. Franklin 
Library. 1983. Full red & gilt leather binding. 169pp. b/w plates. a.e.g. 
Bound-in marker ribbon. Marbled endpapers. Fine. 1st ed. Signed by the 
author.      $35

253  AUSTER, Paul. TRAVELS IN THE SCRIPTORIUM.  Lond. 
Faber & Faber. 2006. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 130pp. 
Fine in like dj. 1st ed. Signed by Paul Auster on 
the title page.       $33

254       BANCROFT-HUNT, Norman & 
FORMAN, Werner. THE INDIANS OF THE 
GREAT PLAINS.  Lond. Orbis. 1982. 4to. 
Or.cl. Dustjacket. 128pp. Profusely illustrated 
in colour. Fine. 1st ed. Examines the life of 
the tribes who dwelt on the Great Plains of 
America: among them the Red Indians, the 
Cheyenne, the Sioux & the Blackfoot.      $25

255       BASCOMB, Neal. THE ESCAPE 
ARTISTS. A Band of Daredevil Pilots and the 
Greatest Prison Breakout of WWI. Lond. John 

Murray Publishers. 2018. Col.Ill.wrapps. 310pp. b/w plates. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. The story of how a band of Royal Flying Corps airmen 
masterminded the most courageous mass breakout from a German POW 
camp during WWI.      $33

256   BEIJING. ARCHITECTURE AND DESIGN.  Koln. Daab. 
2008. Folio. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 237pp. Profusely 
illustrated in colour. Slight wear to bottom 
edge of boards else a Very good copy. 1st ed. 
The Chinese language did not have a word 
for architecture until 1920. The country’s 
burgeoning economy & construction boom has 
attracted the world’s finest architects all keen 
to create masterworks.      $40

257  BISILLIAT, Maureen, 
et al. XINGU. Tribal Territory. Lond. Collins. 
1979. 4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. unpag. (c.200pp.) 

Profusely illustrated in colour & b/w. Fine. 1st ed. Stunning photography 

depicting the Xinguano Indians - the tribes of the Alto Xingu in Brazil 
- virtually unknown to Western man until 1943.      $38

258  BLACK, Conrad. FRANKLIN DELANO ROOSEVELT. 
Champion of freedom. Lond. Weidenfeld & Nicolson. 2003. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 1280pp. b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. Elected for four 
terms, Roosevelt stands astride the 20th century, having first pulled the 
United States out of the Great Depression, & then by helping to lead the 
Allies to victory in World War II.      $30

259  BLUNDELL, Nigel. & BLACKHALL, Sue. GREAT HOAXERS, 
ARTFUL FAKERS & CHEATING CHARLATANS.  Barnsley. Pen & 
Sword Books Ltd. 2009. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 224pp. b/w plates. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. thus. The art of forgery, cheats & hoaxers is almost as old as 
time itself. Journalists Nigel Blundell & Sue Blackhall have unearthed 
32 of the greatest hoaxes, fakes & better forgeries ever devised.      $28

260  BONG, Ng Chun. TONG, Cheuk Pak. & LO, Yvonne (Eds) 
CHINESE WOMAN AND MODERNITY. Calendar posters of the 

1910s - 1930s. Hong Kong. Joint Publishing 
Co Ltd. 1996. Folio. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 54pp. 
Profusely illustrated in colour. Very good copy. 
1st ed. Calendar posters were the earliest form of 
commercial art in China, & helped shape modern 
China in the 1920s & 30s. With 250 colour plates 
from Shanghai & Hong Kong calendars selling 
various products.     $65

261        (BOTERO, Fernando) BOTERO. GENTE 
DEL CIRCO.  Venezia. Galleria d’Arte Contini. 
2010. Folio. Or.Col.ill.bds. 174pp. Profusely 
illustrated in colour with the artworks of Botero. 
Fine. 1st ed. Text in English and Italian.      $38

262       BOURDILLON, F. W. (Translator.). 
AUCASSIN & NICOLETTE. Translated from the 
Old-French by Francis William Bourdillon and 
illustrated by Lettice Sandford. Lond. The Folio 
Society. 1947. Or.cloth with fleur-de-lis design 
to covers. 60pp. b/w ills. Good copy. 1st Folio 
Society ed. An anonymous medieval French story 
composed in a combination of prose & verse. 

It is an example of a sung story, or ‘chantafable’ & is here rendered in 
English.      $22

263  BUFFUM, E. Gould. THE GOLD RUSH. An account of six 
months in the California diggings. With a preface by Oscar Lewis. Lond. 
Folio Society. 1959. Or.dec.cl. 152pp. b/w ills. Fine in the slip case.   $25

264  BURSTALL, Aubrey F. A HISTORY OF MECHANICAL 
ENGINEERING.  Lond. Faber and Faber. 1963. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 456pp. 
Ex-library copy. Dustjacket covered in plastic. b/w ills. Good copy. 1st 
ed. A look at the history of mechanical engineering from prehistoric Bow 
drills to the dawn of the Nuclear age & space travel.      $22

265  BYATT, A. S. A WHISTLING WOMAN.  Lond. Chatto & 
Windus. 2002. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 422pp. Colour endpapers. Very good 
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copy. 1st ed. The last of the Frederica Quartet novels, a set of novels that 
deals with the Potter family & its main protagonist, Frederica Potter 
as she navigates the social changes from 1953 to 1970.      $45

266  CADE, Tom J. THE FALCONS OF THE WORLD. Paintings 
by R. David Digby. Lond. Collins. 1982. Folio. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 192pp. 
Profusely illustrated in colour. Fine. A fascinating study of the remarkable 
birds of prey.      $30

267  CAIDIN, Martin. FORK-TAILED DEVIL - THE P-38.  N.Y. 
ibooks, inc. 2001. Col.Ill.wrapps. 434pp. Good copy. 1st ed. thus. The 
Lockheed P-38 Lightning is known today as a fighter airplane, but was 
never intended as a combat aircraft. Its unique speed foreshadowed the 
modern jet fighter & required a new kind of pilot.      $22

268  CAMPBELL, Jen. THE BOOKSHOP BOOK.  Lond. Constable. 
2014. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 273pp. (sl foxing) 
Col plates & b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
London-based bookseller Jen Campbell visited 
over 200 weirdly wonderful bookshops on six 
continents found in barns, disused factories, 
converted churches, underground car parks & 
disused railway stations.      $40

269       CAMPION, Anna & Jane. HOLY 
SMOKE.  Lond. Bloomsbury. 1999. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 259pp. Fine. 1st ed. A novel.      $25

270       CANNIZO, Jeanne. INTO THE HEART 
OF AFRICA.  Toronto. ROM. 1989. 4to. Col.Ill.
wrapps. 96pp. Col.& b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. A 
detailed exhibition of African antiquities.    $18

271  CERAM, C.W. THE FIRST AMERICAN. 
A Story of North American Archaeology. N.Y. 
Harcourt Brace Jovanovich. 1971. Or. two-colour 
cloth. 357pp. b/w plates & ills. Very good copy. 
1st ed. “The engrossing story of prehistoric North 
American Indian cultures.      $24

272  CHADWICK, Henry. 
(Ed.). ALEXANDRIAN CHRISTIANITY. The 
Library of Christian Classics: Ichthus Edition. 
Selected Translations of Clement and Origen 
with Introductions and Notes by John Ernest 

Leonard Oulton and Henry Chadwick. Philadelphia. The Westminster 
Press 1954. Col.Ill.wrapps. 475pp. (sl foxing) Top corner cut from ffe. 
Good copy. 1st ed. Titus Flavius Clemens was one of the early influential 
church fathers who taught at the Catechetical School of Alexandria 
in the second century. Among his pupils was Origen & Alexander of 
Jerusalem.      $25

273  CHAI, Kaikodo & Luen. THE FLOWERING FIELD. 
Contemporary Chinese Painting. Hong Kong. 1997. 4to. Or dec.wrapps. 
177pp. Profusely illustrated in colour & b/w. Fine. 1st ed. Chinese/
English text.       $24

274  CHAMBERS, James. THE DEVIL’S HORSEMEN. The Mongol 
invasion of Europe. Lond. Cassell. 1988. Or.bds. Dustjacket.  214pp. b/w 
ills. Fine. Revised edition. Examines the origins and consequences of this 
extraordinary invasion.      $24

275  CHAMBERS, James. THE ENGLISH HOUSE.  With 
illustrations selected and captioned by Alan 
Gore. Lond. Thames Methuen. 1985. 4to. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 288pp. Profusely illustrated in colour 
and black & white. Fine. 1st ed.       $33

276       CHENCINER, Robert. DAGHESTAN. 
Tradition and Survival. N.Y. St Martin’s Press. 
1997. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 308pp. b/w ills. Fine. 1st 
ed. A fascinating account of the swiftly vanishing 
traditional ways of life in the villages of this 
inaccessible mountain area in the Caucasus.   $30

277  CHENG, Nien. LIFE AND DEATH 
IN SHANGHAI.  Lond. Grafton Bks. 1986. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 496pp. 
Inscript on t.p. & some foxing, else a very good copy. 1st ed. An account 
of the author’s six and a half years in solitary confinement during the 
Cultural Revolution, followed by years of constant surveillance & final 
rehabilitation.    $24

278  CHESNEAUX, Jean. PEASANT REVOLTS IN CHINA, 1840-
1949. Translated by C.A.Curwen. Lond. T & H. 1973. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 
180pp. Col.& b/w ills. Near Fine. 1st ed. Examines the role of the secret 
societies of Imperial China in guiding peasant movements, & highlights 
the economic distress & political oppression of the peasantry in the 20th 
Century.      $30

279  CLARKE, Ethne & WRIGHT, George. ENGLISH TOPIARY 
GARDENS.  Lond. Weidenfeld & Nicolson. 1988. Oblong 4to. Or.bds. 

d.w. 160pp. Profusely illustrated in 
colour. Nice copy. 1st ed.       $35

280  COOMARASWAMY, 
Ananda K. & NIVEDITA, Sister. 
MYTHS OF THE HINDUS & 
BUDDHISTS.  N.Y. Dover. 1967. 
(rep) Col.Ill.wrapps. (spine faded) 
399pp. b/w plates. Very Good copy. 
A classic text first published in 1913 
containing the most important 
stories of Indian mythology.      $22

281  CORNABY, W.Arthur. A STRING OF CHINESE PEACH-
STONES.  Singapore. Graham Brash. 1988. Col.Ill.wrapps. 479pp. b/w 
ills. Nice copy. Twenty-four stories picked up along the highways and 
byways of central China between 1849 and 1867.      $18

282  COUGHLIN, Con. CHURCHILL’S FIRST WAR. Young 
Winston and the Fight Against the Taliban. Lond. Macmillan. 2013. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 298pp. b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. Winston 
Churchill was a young cavalry lieutenant in 1890 & wrote a vivid account 
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of the frontier war against the Afghan tribesmen called ‘The Story of the 
Malakand Field Force’ published in 1898.      $45

283  CRAIG, Mary. TEARS OF BLOOD. A Cry for Tibet. Lond. 
HarperCollins. 1992. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 374pp. b/w plates. Fine. 1st ed. 
The story of Tibet under Chinese occupation.      $24

284  CRANE, W. J. E. THE SMITHY AND FORGE. A Rudimentary 
Treatise. Including Instructions in the Farrier’s Art. With A Chapter on 
Coach-Smithing. Third Edition. Lond. Crosby Lockwood & Son. 1891. 
Or.cl. 195pp. Name on ffe. Cloth with bumps to corners & wear to corners 
& a little soiling. Good copy. A 19th century guide to the history & art 
of blacksmithing.      $24

285  CROKE, Vicki Constantine. ELEPHANT COMPANY. The 
Inspiring Story of an Unlikely Hero and the 
Animals Who Helped Him Save Lives in World 
War II. N.Y. Random House. 2014. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 343pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 
1st ed. When Imperial Japanese forces invaded 
Burma in 1942, Billy Williams was part of the 
British Army’s elite Force 136 & used his skill 
with elephants to train them to carry supplies 
through the jungle.      $30

286       CUNLIFFE, Tom. TOPSAIL & 
BATTLEAXE. A voyage in the wake of the 
Vikings. Newton Abbot. David & Charles. 1988. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 220pp. Name on ffe. colour 

plates & b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. In 1983, Tom Cunliffe set out 
in the 75 year old pilot cutter, Hirta, to follow the sea voyages of three 
generations of 10th century Vikings from Norway to Iceland & then onto 
Newfoundland in Canada.      $45

287  DALEY, Robert. THE SWORDS OF SPAIN.  Lond. Allen Lane. 
1967. Roy.8vo. Or.bds. Dustjacket. (spine yellowed) 226pp. Profusely 
illustrated in b/w. Very Good copy. 1st ed. A tribute to Spain, its bulls 
& bullfighting.      $24

288  DALRYMPLE, William. IN XANADU. A Quest. Lond. Collins. 
1989. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 314pp. b/w plates. Sl.foxing, else a Very Good 
copy. 1st ed. An account of a journey to Xanadu on the Mongolian steppe, 
unvisited since a British expedition discovered the shattered pagodas of 
Kubla Khan’s palace in 1872.      $27

289  DAVIES, R. E. G. LUFTHANSA. An Airline and its Aircraft. 
An Illustrated History of Germany’s 
NationalAirline and Europe’s Oldest 
Air Transport Heritage. Illustrated by 
Mike Machat. N.Y. Orion Books. 1991. 
Oblong 4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 90pp. col 
& b/w ills. Dj sl.rubbed else a very good 
copy. 1st ed. Formed in Berlin in 1926, 
the German Airline Lufthansa became 
the flag carrier of Germany & became 
the second largest airline in Europe & 

the fourth largest in the world.      $36

290  DELL, Frank. MOSQUITTO DOWN! The 
Extraordinary Memoir of a Second World War 
Bomber Command Pilot on the Run in Germany 
and Holland. By Frank Dell with Brett Piper. 
Hitchin, UK. Fighting High Ltd. 2014. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 181pp. b/w plates. Very good copy. 
1st ed. On the night of the 14th of October 1944, 
Frank Dell’s Mosquito was shot down over 
Germany & he managed to avoid capture by 
crossing into Holland with a Dutch Resistance 
group.      $35

291  DENNING, Rt. Hon. Lord. THE 
FAMILY STORY.  Lond. Butterworths. 1985. 
(rep) Or.bds. Dustjacket. 270pp. Some marking 

to top edge. Inscripton on ffe. b/w plates. Very good copy. Lord Denning 
was described by Margaret Thatcher as ‘the greatest English judge of 
modern times.’ Called to the Bar in 1923, his distinguished law career 
say him become Baron Denning of Whitechurch.      $28

292  DESSER, David. EROS PLUS MASSACRE. An Introduction to 
the Japanese New Wave Cinema. Bloomington. 
Indiana Uni Press. 1988. Ill.wrapps. 239pp. b/w 
ills. A few pencilled annotations else a good copy. 
1st softcover ed.       $30

293  DREYFUS, Alfred. FIVE YEARS 
OF MY LIFE. The Diary of Captain Alfred 
Dreyfus. Introduction by Nicholas Halasz. N.Y. 
Peebles Press International. 1977. 4to. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 253pp. b/w ills. Dj sl.rubbed else a 
very good copy. 1st ed. French artillery officer, 
Alfred Dreyfus was convicted on charges of 
treason in 1894 & his trial became a polarising 
political drama in France. He kept a diary whilst 
imprisoned on Devil’s Island.      $35

294  DUFFY, Eamon. SAINTS AND SINNERS. A History of the 
Popes. Yale Univ.Press. 1997. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 326pp. Profusely 
illustrated in colour & b/w. Fine. 1st ed. The extraordinary history of 
the Papacy, from its beginnings nearly 2000 years ago up to the reign of 
John Paul II.      $24

295  ETCHETTO, Mariana R. Eguaras. LIVING IN DREAM 
CITIES.  Barcelona. LOFT Publications. 2009. Thick 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
672pp. Profusely illustrated in colour. Wrapps a little rubbed else a good 
copy. Cities have their own spirits which give them life & characterise 
them, filling them with charm & creating a definite personality, which 
is deeply rooted in their history, architecture, & residents.      $27

296   THE FALKLANDS WAR. The day-by-day record from 
invasion to victory. Complete set of fourteen parts in a binder. Lond. 
Marshall Cavendish. 1983. 4to. Limp colour illustrated binder. Profusely 
illustrated in colour and black & white. Fine.       $30

297  FLEMING, Fergus. BARROW’S BOYS.  Lond. Granta Books. 
1998. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 489pp. b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. John 
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Barrow was the 2nd Secretary to the Admiralty during the Napoleonic 
Wars & after the war spent the next 30 years scouring the world with a 
handpicked team of elite naval officers seeking new land.      $45

298  FOLTZ, Richard C. RELIGIONS OF THE SILK ROAD. 
Overland Trade & Cultural Exchange from Antiquity to the 15th Century. 
Lond. Macmillan. 1999. Col.Ill.wrapps. 186pp. b/w plates. Fine. 1st ed.       
  $16

299  FRANCE, Anatole. THE CRIME OF SYLVESTRE BONNARD. 
A Translation by Lafcadio Hearn. Illustrated by Hope-Read. Lond. The 
Folio Society. 1948. Or.decorated.cloth. Dustjacket. 180pp. Dustjacket 
covered in plastic. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st Folio Society ed. Sylvestre 
Bonnard is a highly esteemed scholar, who encounters some unexpected 
problems when he embarks on a search for an ancient ecclesiastical 
literary document in Sicily.      $30

300  FRIEND, Donald. HILLENDIANA. Comprising vast numbers 
of facts and a considerable amount of fiction 
concerning the goldfields of Hill End. Syd. 
1973. (rep) Or.bds. d.w. 82pp. b/w photographic 
plates & reproductions of paintings by Russell 
Drysdale, Jean Bellette, Paul Haefliger, Margaret 
Olley & Donald Friend. B/w ills. by Donald 
Friend et al. Very good copy.      $38

301  GARNER, Philippe. 
EMILE GALLE.  Lond. Academy Editions. 1976. 
4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 167pp. Profusely illustrated 
in colour & b/w. Very Good copy. 1st ed. The 
life & work of the great artist, renowned for his 

glass.       $28

302  GEBHART, John J. LBJ’S HIRED GUN. A Marine Corps 
Helicopter Gunner’s War In Vietnam. Philadelphia. Casemate. 2007. Or.cl. 
260pp. Bumps to bottom corners. b/w plates. Good copy. 1st US ed. John 
Gebhart returned from Vietnam in 1968 & found that like many Korean 
& Vietnam war veterans, nobody wanted to hear his stories. Some 38 
years later he decided to write them down.      $27

303  GILBERT, Martin. CHURCHILL AND AMERICA.  N.Y. 
Free Press. 2005. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 501pp. b/w 
plates & maps. Very good copy. 1st ed. Gilbert 
tells the intensely human story of Churchill’s 
profound connection to America, a relationship 
that resulted in an Anglo-American alliance 
that has stood at the centre of international 
relations      $27

304       GILES, Herbert A. (Ed.) STRANGE 
STORIES FROM A CHINESE STUDIO.  
N.Y. Dover. 1969. (rep) Col.Ill.wrapps. (spine 
faded) 488pp. Good copy. Features 164 of the 
greatest fables from the Liao Chai Chih I, a 
huge collection of traditional Chinese stories 

conveyed into writing by a 17th-Century scholar named P’u Sung-
ling.       $16

305  GILLESPIE, Sarah C. A HUNDRED YEARS OF PROGRESS. 
The Record of the Scottish Typographical Association, 1853 to 1952. 
Glasgow. Robert Maclehose & Co Ltd. 1953. Or.cl. 268pp. Colour 
frontispiece. Cloth sl.marked else a good copy. 1st ed. Scarce.       $24

306  GILLION, Janine. THE STORY OF THE SAROJIN. Thailand. 
Thailand. White Kaps Resort Co. 2015. 4to. Col.ill.bds. 96pp. Profusely 
illustrated in colour. Very good copy. 1st ed. Inscribed by the author. 
The story of how Kate & Andrew Kemp created the first luxury resort 
in Khao Lak, Thailand. Inspired by a holiday in Africa, they recreated 
this experience in Thailand, after much patience & persistence      $25

307  GINGERICH, Owen. THE BOOK NOBODY READ. Chasing 
the Revolutions of Nicholaus Copernicus. Lond. 
Heinemann. 2004. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 306pp. Col.
plates. Name on ffe, else Fine. 1st ed. Gingerich’s 
quest to visit every surviving copy of one of 
the world’s great books, Copernicus’ 1543 tome 
“On the Revolutions of the Heavenly Spheres” 
by Copernicus to disprove the theory that 16th 
Century Europe paid little attention to the 
masterpiece.      $27

308  GOHL, E. P. G. & VILENSKY, L. 
D. TEXTILES FOR MODERN LIVING. Fourth 
Edition. Melb. Longman Cheshire Pty Ltd. 1988. 

(rep) 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 364pp. Profusely illustrated in black & white. 
Very good copy. The fourth edition of Textiles for Modern Living traces 
the manufacture of textiles from the raw material, man-made & natural 
fibres, to the finished product.      $15

309  GOLDSMITH, Oliver. THE VICAR OF WAKEFIELD. With 
Illustrations by Margaret Wetherbee. Lond. The Folio Society. 1952. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 175pp. (sl foxing) to foredge & light tanning to pages. 
Dustjacket covered in plastic. Bookplate on front pastedown. Name on 
ffe. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st Folio Society ed. The bookplate is that 
of John McIntosh Young who was Chief Justice & Lieut.Governor of 
Victoria 1974-1991. His signature is on the ffe.      $40

310  GOLDSTONE, Lawrence. GOING DEEP. John Philip Holland 
and the Invention of the Attack Submarine. Lond. 
Pegasus Books. 2017. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 378pp. 
b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed.       $27

311  GOLITSYN, Anatoly. 
NEW LIES FOR OLD. The Communist Strategy of 
Deception and Disinformation. Lond. The Bodley 
Head. 1984. Or.qt.cl.& bds. Dustjacket. 412pp. Very 
good copy. 1st Eng. ed. The revelations of one of the 
most important defectors ever to reach the West.      
 $23

312  GOLON, Sergeanne. ANGELIQUE 
& THE SULTAN. Translated by Monroe Stearns. 

Lond. Heinemann. 1961. Or.bds. 374pp. A little foxing, else a good copy. 
1st UK ed. Scarce. The third book in the Angelique series.      $20
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313  GOODWIN, James. “OUR GALLANT DOCTOR”. Enigma and 
Tragedy: Surgeon Lieutenant George Hendry and HMCS Ottawa, 1942. 
Toronto. Dundural Press. 2007. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 280pp. b/w ills. Very 
good copy. 1st ed.       $30

314  GREEN, Annette & DYETT, Linda. SECRETS OF AROMATIC 
JEWELRY.  Paris & N.Y. Flammarion. 1998. 4to. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 191pp. Profusely illustrated 
in colour. Fine. 1st ed. Traces the story of perfume 
as ornamentation - fragrances preserved and 
diffused in beautiful jewellery.      $40

315  HAIKO, Peter. & SCHEZEN, 
Roberto. VIENNA 1850 - 1930. Architecture. 
N.Y. Rizzoli International. 1992. Folio. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 264pp. Profusely illustrated in colour 
and black & white. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
Vienna from 1850 to 1930 was the stage for the 
conversion of society to modernity with many 

pivotal figures of intellectual history such as Freud, & Wittgenstein. Its 
architecture reflects this change.      $33

316  HALASZ, Nicholas. NOBEL. A Biography. Lond. Robert Hale 
Limited. 1960. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 189pp. (sl foxing) Dj with light soiling & 
slight wear to corners. b/w ills. Good copy. 1st UK ed. Alfred Nobel invented 
dynamite & nitro-glycerine, which he patented in 1867. Alfred Nobel was 
later inspired to donate his fortune to the Nobel Prize institution which 
awarded inventions that benefit man.      $24

317  HALFORD-McLEOD, Guy. BORN OF ADVERSITY. Britain’s 
Airlines, 1919-1963. Stroud. Amberley Publishing. 2014. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
208pp. Ex-library copy. Sl.wear to corners. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
Born of Adversity looks at the history of British civil aviation before WWII 
as companies such as Imperial Airways relied on aircraft manufacturers 
such as Avro & de Havilland for passenger aircraft.      $18

318  HALLIDAY, Stephen. THE GREAT STINK OF LONDON. Sir 
Joseph Bazalgette and the cleansing of the Victorian Metropolis. Stroud. 
Sutton Publishing Ltd. 1999. Col.ill.bds. Dustjacket. 210pp. col plates & 
b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. In the sweltering summer of 1858, the 
stink of sewage from the polluted Thames was so bad, that Parliament 
appointed Sir Joseph Bazagette with the unenviable task of sorting out 
London’s sewage problem      $24

319  HAWEIS, Rev. H. R. OLD VIOLINS. Collector Series. Edinburgh. 
John Grant. 1905. Or.cl. 293pp. (some foxing) Cloth worn at spine ends & 
edges. b/w plates. Good copy. Collector Series. English cleric & writer, 
Hugh Reginald Haweis, was much interested in music, & wrote books 
on violins & church bells. His particular interest was Cremonese violin 
makers, & the great Paganini.      $30

320  HEIMANN, Judi th  M.  THE AIRMEN AND THE 
HEADHUNTERS. A True Story of Lost Soldiers, Heroic Tribesmen and 
the Unlikeliest Rescue of World War II. Orlando. Harvest Book Harcourt, 
Inc 2007. Col.Ill.wrapps. 289pp. b/w plates. Very good copy. First Harvest 
Edition. In November of 1944 the crew of a B-24 bomber were shot down 
over Indonesia & parachuted into the middle of a Dayak village. They 

were unsure if the tribal leaders would help them or take their heads.      
  $24

321  HEPWORTH, Barbara. DRAWINGS FROM A SCULPTOR’S 
LANDSCAPE. With an introduction to the 
drawings by Alan Bowness. Lond. Cory Adams 
& Mackay. 1966. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 32pp. + 
76pp. of col & b/w plates. Name on ffe. Dj sl.torn 
else a very good copy. 1st ed. In the original card 
case. English artist & sculptor Barbara Hepworth 
was a leading Modernist amongst a colony of 
artists residing in St Ives during the First & 
Second World Wars. A selection of drawings from 
her sketchbooks.      $45

322  HIRANO, Kyoko. MR SMITH GOES TO TOKYO. Japanese 
Cinema under the American Occupation, 1945-52. Washington. 
Smithsonian. 1992. (2nd imp) Ill.wrapps. 365pp. b/w ills. Sl.foxing, else 
a Very Good copy.       $24

323  HOARE, John. TUMULT IN THE CLOUDS. A Story of 
The Fleet Air Arm. Lond. Michael Joseph. 1976. Or.bds. 208pp. Light 
tanning to pages. Very good copy. 1st ed. The Fleet Air Arm is the naval 
aviation component of Britain’s Royal Navy. Formed in 1924, it 
became a vital part of the war effort during WWII as aircraft carriers 
replaced battleships.      $16

324        HOCKNEY, David. THE BLUE 
GUITAR. Etchings by David Hockney, who 
was inspired by Wallace Stevens, who was 
inspired by Pablo Picasso. THE MAN WITH 
THE BLUE GUITAR By Wallace Stevens. Lond. 
& N.Y. Petersburg Press. 1977. Oblong 4to. 
Or.bds. with paste-on titling label. Dustjacket. 
51pp. Twenty colour ills. by David Hockney. 
Sl.foxing, particularly to the dj, else a very good 
copy. 1st ed.       $45

325  HOE, Susanna. 
CHINESE FOOTPRINTS. Exploring Women’s History in China, Hong 
Kong and Macau. Hong Kong. Rouhdhouse Publications. 1996. Col.Ill.
wrapps. 351pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. This rich history tells 
the story of more than 40 Chinese & Western women who were active 
participants in the turbulent times of China, Hong Kong & Macau over 
the past two centuries.      $30

326  HOLME, Arthur. PRINCIPLES OF PHYSICAL GEOLOGY. 
Second Edition Completely Revised. Lond. Thomas Nelson and Sons 
Ltd. 1972. (rep) Or.bds. Dustjacket. 1288pp. Name on ffe. Profusely 
illustrated in black & white. Dj sl.torn else a very good copy. This 
work has profoundly influenced the thinking & training of geologists 
throughout the world.       $45

327  HOLMES, Richard. (Ed.). WEAPONS. A Visual History of 
Arms and Armour. Lond. Dorling Kindersley Ltd. 2008. 4to. Col.Ill.
wrapps. 360pp. Profusely illustrated in colour and black & white. Corners 
sl.rubbed else a very good copy. Drawing extensively on the treasures of 
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the Royal Armouries Museum, one of the greatest collections of arms & 
armour in the world. Over 4,000 year illustrated story of weaponry.      
  $40

328  HOLTOM, D.C. MODERN JAPAN AND SHINTO 
NATIONALISM. A Study of Present Day Trends in Japanese Religions. 
N.Y. Paragon. 1963. (Revised ed.) Or.cl. 226pp. Name on ffe., & sl.foxing 
to foredge, else a Very Good copy.       $25

329  HOPKINS, Marilyn. THE KNIGHTS TEMPLAR. Their 
History and Mystical Connections. Kent. Grange Books. 2007. 4to. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 144pp. col & b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st UK ed. 
The mysteries that surrounded the powerful & wealthy medieval Order 
of the Knights Templar are enduring source of intrigue. Marilyn Hopkins 
traces the historical evidence to the origins of this order.      $35

330  HOUSTON, Mary G. ANCIENT GREEK, ROMAN AND 
BYZANTINE COSTUME AND DECORATION. A Technical History 
of Costume Vol. II. Second Edition with Eight Plates in Colour, and Over 
Two Hundred Drawings in the Text. Lond. Adam & Charles Black. 1977. 
(rep) 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 182pp. col plates & b/w ills. Very good copy. 
A look at the history of clothing & dress in ancient Greece, Rome & the 
Byzantine Empire by costume historian, Mary Houston.      $27

331  JARRETT, Philip. THE COLOUR ENCYCLOPEDIA OF 
INCREDIBLE AEROPLANES.  Lond. Dorling Kindersley. 2007. 
Sm.Oblong 4to. Or.bds. with paste-on colour illustration. 360pp. Profusely 
illustrated in colour and black & white.  Fine. 1st ed. Covers the period 
from 1843 to the present.      $27

332  JOHNSON, Peter. OCEAN RACING & OFFSHORE 
YACHTS.  Lond. Nautical Publ. 1975. (Revised 2nd ed) Roy.8vo. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 318pp. b/w plates & ills. Very Good copy. An authoritative 
reference on modern offshore racing.      $25

333  JONES, W.T. A HISTORY OF WESTERN PHILOSOPHY. 4 
VOLS. I: The Classical Mind; II: The Medieval 
Mind. III: Hobbes to Hume; IV: Kant and the 
Nineteenth Century. N.Y. Harcourt Brace 
Jovanovich. 1970-75. (All 2nd ed) wrapps. 
378,355,381,391pp. Some foxing, else a Good set. 
Four volumes of the five-volume philosophical 
reference.      $95

334  KELLNER, Friedrich. MY OPPOSITION. 
The Diary of Frierich Kellner. A German against 
the Third Reich. Edited by Robert Scott Kellner. 

Cambridge. Cambridge Uni Press. 2018. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 493pp. b/w 
plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. Friedrich Kellner’s diary offers a unique 
account of Nazi Germany & those who struggled against the brutalities 
of totalitarianism. He documents the Gestapo’s euthanasia campaign 
against the handicapped      $60

335  KELLY, Paul. THE HAWKE ASCENDANCY. A definitive 
account of its origins and climax, 1975-1983. Syd. A & R. 1984 Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 472pp. Light wear to dj & boards at edges. Very good copy. 
The Hawke Ascendancy is the story of how the Labor Party returned to 

power in 1983 after its crushing defeat in 1975. It is the inside story of 
three men, Bob Hawke, Malcolm Fraser & Bill Hayden.      $20

336  KINCADE, Cory. ALCATRAZ MOST WANTED. Profiles of 
the Most Famous Prisoners on The Rock. Berkeley. Ariel Vamp Press. 2008. 
4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 69pp. col & b/w ills. Very good copy. A look at the 
prisoner profiles on Alcatraz. Sixteen of the most notorious prisoners, 
such as, Al Capone, Machine Gun Kelly, Creepy Karpis, Doc Barker & 
the infamous Birdman Alcatraz.      $25

337  KLEIN, Adalbert. A CONNOISSEUR’S GUIDE TO 
JAPANESE CERAMICS.  Translated by 
Katherine Watson. Lond. Alpine Fine Arts 
Collection. 1987. Folio. Or.vinyl. Dustjacket. 
275pp. Slight wear to dj. Profusely illustrated 
in colour and black & white. Very good copy. 
1st English ed. A guide to Japanese Ceramics, 
from the prehistoric era to the pottery of 
Jomom, Yayoi, & Sue, then onward through to 
the development of porcelain work in the 17th 
& 18th centuries to the contemporary.      $45

338  KORN, Jorn. MODERN MAKONDE 
ART. Photographs by Jesper Kirknaes. Lond. Hamlyn. 1974. 4to. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 95pp. Col.& b/w ills. Some foxing, else a Very Good copy. 
1st ed. The modern fine wood carving of the Makonde people, originated 
thousands of years ago by their ancestors in Kenya & Tanzania.      $30

339  KRUG, Hans-Joachim. HIRAMA, Yoichi. et al. REULCTANT 
ALLIES. German-Japanese Naval Relations in World War II. Annapolis. 
Naval Institute Press. 2001. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 414pp. Ex-library copy. 
Ffe missing & tears to half-title page. Good copy. Often forgotten among 
the many aspects of WWII is the alliance between Germany & Japan. 
The Japanese had an oceangoing big-ship navy, while the Germans had 
a relatively small navy which fought covertly      $22

340  KUBISCH, Natascha. ORNAMENTS. Patterns for interior 
decoration based on the practical decorator and 
ornamentist by George Ashdown and Maurice 
Ashdown Audsley. Berlin. Konemann. 2001. 
Folio. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 300pp. Profusely 
illustrated in colour. Very good copy. 1st ed. Since 
the 1990s there has been a revival of interest 
in historical ornamentation. The Practical 
Decorator & Ornametist was first published 
in 1892, & was the best known collection of 
ornamentation.      $45

341  LANGWORTH, Richard. (Ed). 
CHURCHILL BY HIMSELF. The Definitive Collection of Quotations. 
Edited by Richard Langworth. Forward by Lady Soames. Introduction 
by Sir Martin Gilbert. N.Y. Public Affairs. 2008. Col.Ill.wrapps. 627pp. 
b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st paperback ed. ‘Why study Churchill? Surely 
he has nothing to say to us today?’ offers Sir Martin Gilbert. Churchill 
though offers great truths in his assertions & surprising modernity & 
originality in his thought.      $40



THE ANTIQUE BOOKSHOP & CURIOS   Tel: 02 9966 9925  Email: peter@antiquebookshop.com.au

342  LEES, Gene. OSCAR PETERSON. The Will To Swing. Lond. 
Macmillan. 1989. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 294pp. b/w plates. Sl.foxing to 
edges, else a Very Good copy. 1st Eng. ed. A biography of the jazz 
legend.       $24

343  LEITER, Samuel L. THE ART OF KABUKI. Famous Plays in 
Performance. Berkeley. Uni of CA. 1979. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 298pp. b/w 
ills. Name on ffe., & sl.foxing, else a Very Good copy. 1st ed. Examines the 
diversity of interpretation given to Kabuki plays by the great Japanese 
actors who have created the major roles.      $24

344  LEWIS, Damien. SAS GHOST PATROL. The Ultra-Secret 
Unit that Posed as Nazi Storm troopers. Lond. Quercus Editions Ltd. 
2017. Col.Ill.wrapps. 340pp. b/w plates & a map. Very good copy. In 
March of 1942 a group of German speaking British soldiers were dressed 
in German army uniforms & sent into enemy held areas of North Africa 
to gather information & wreak as much havoc as possible.      $16

345  LI, Xueqin. THE GLORIOUS TRADITIONS OF CHINESE 
BRONZES. From the Anthony & Susan Hardy Collections and the 
Sze Yuan Tang. Singapore. Asian Civil Museum. 2000. Folio. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 254pp. Ffe roughly torn out. Profusely illustrated in colour. 
Very good copy. es.      $45

346  LOGAN, Malcolm. THE AEROPLANE SIMPLY EXPLAINED. 
Explains in Simple Language the Principal Constructional Details of the 
Aeroplane and How and Why it Flies. Pitman’s ‘Simply Explained’ Series. 
Lond. Sir Isaac Pitman & Sons, Ltd. n.d. (c1940) Col.Ill.wrapps. 47pp. (sl 
foxing) Name on half-title page. Some images coloured in & with red 
pen drawings. b/w ills. Good copy.     $15

347  LOVATT-SMITH, Lisa. THE FASHION HOUSE. Inside the 
Homes of Leading Designers. Lond. Conran Octopus Limited. 1997. 4to. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 208pp. Profusely illustrated in colour. Very good copy. 
1st ed. A glimpse into the interior decoration of the houses of Gianni 
Versace, Paul Smith, Giorgio Armani, Yves Saint Laurent, Kenzo, Koji, 
Valentino & thirteen other leading fashion designers.      $27

348  MACKEY, Albert G. ENCYCLOPEDIA OF FREEMASONRY 
AND ITS KINDRED SCIENCES.  Philadelphia. McClure Publ. 1917. 
4to. Or.dec.cl. (sl rubbed & flecked) 1045pp. b/w plates. Some foxing, 
else a Good copy. Scarce.       $50

349      MACPHERSON, The Rev. Hugh Alexander. FUR, FEATHER 
AND FIN SERIES: THE PHEASANT. Natural 
History by The Rev. H. A. Macpherson. Shooting 
by A. J. Stuart-Wortley. Cookery by Alexander 
Innes Shand. With illustrations by A. Thurburn. 
Second edition. Lond. Longmans, Green, & Co. 
1896. Or.pictorial.cloth. 265pp. uncut. Cloth 
sl.rubbed. b/w plates. Very good copy.  $50

350       MACPHERSON, The Rev. Hugh 
Alexander. FUR, FEATHER AND FIN SERIES: 
THE PARTRIDGE Natural History by The Rev. 
H. A. Macpherson. Shooting by A. J. Stuart-
Wortley. Cookery by George Saintsbury. With 

Illustrations by A. J. Stuart-Wortley, A. Thornbury, and C. Whymper. 
Third Edition. Lond. Longmans, Green, & Co. 1896. Or.pictorial.cloth. 
276pp. uncut. b/w plates. Very good copy. $50

351  MATKIN, J. Michael. THE COMPLETE IDIOT’S GUIDE TO 
THE GNOSTIC GOSPELS.  N.Y. Alpha Books. 2005. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
310pp. b/w ills. Good copy. This engaging guide presents an accessible 
overview of the birth of the Christian Church, using the historical works 
found at the famous Nag Hammadi site in Egypt. Plus an overview of 
Gnosticism.      $16

352  MATTHEWS, Rupert. HEROES OF FIGHTER COMMAND 
- SUSSEX.  Berkshire. Countryside Books. 2007. Col.Ill.wrapps. 191pp. 
b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Air Marshall Sir Hugh Dowding 
established the first fighter base in Sussex in July 1936.  $25

353  MATTHIESSEN, Peter. IN THE SPIRIT OF CRAZY HORSE.  
Lond. Harvill. 1992. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 646pp. Fine. 1st Eng.ed. The fight 
of the American Indian Movement against the FBI & to free a supposedly 
innocent man from a life sentence for murder.      $24

354  MELVILLE, Herman. TYPEE. A Romance of the South Seas. 
Introduction by Robert Gibbings. Pencil drawings by Jacques Boullaire. 

Lond. Folio Society. 1950. Or.dec.cl. 227pp. b/w 
plates. Fine copy. 1st ed. thus.       $38

356       MENZIES, Gavin. THE LOST EMPIRE 
OF ATLANTIS. History’s Greatest Mystery 
Revealed. Lond. Swordfish. 2011. Col.Ill.
wrapps. 374pp. b/w plates & colour plates. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. For three millennia, the 
legend of the lost city of Atlantis has gripped 
the imaginations of archaeologists, explorers 
& treasure hunters. First described by Plato, 
Atlantis has remained undiscovered.      $20

357  
MITCHELL, Greg. THE TUNNELS. The Untold 

Story of The Escapes Under the Berlin Wall. Lond. Bantam Press. 2016. 
Col.Ill.wrapps. 382pp. b/w plates. Very good copy. Amidst the political 
tensions of the Cold War a group of young West Germans risked prison, 
Stasi torture & death to liberate friends from the other side of the Berlin 
Wall in Communist East Germany.      $35

358  MOORE, Alan. LAST DAYS OF MAST & SAIL. An Essay in 
Nautical Comparative Anatomy (1925). Illustrated by R. Morton Nance. 
Newton Abbot. David & Charles. 1970. (rep) Or.cl. Dustjacket. 260pp. 
(sl.foxing) Name on ffe. b/w ills. Very good copy. First published in 
1925, Sir Alan Moore’s ‘Last Days of Mast & Sail’ are the author’s own 
personal observations on the anatomy of sailing ships he encountered 
in the Royal Navy from 1914 to 1919.      $45

359  MORPURGO, J. E. THE LAST DAYS OF SHELLEY 
AND BYRON. Being the complete text of Trelawny’s ‘Recollections’ 
edited, with additions from contemporary sources, by J. E. Morpurgo. 
Westminster. The Folio Society. 1952. Or.cl. 208pp. (sl foxing) b/w plates. 
Very good copy. 1st Folio Society ed. In February of 1824, the English 
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poet, Lord Byron fell ill whilst about to sail with a rebel Greek army to 
attack a Turkish held fortress at Lepanto, but died in Missolonghi after 
a violent fever.      $30

360  MOWL, Timothy. STYLISTIC COLD WARS. Betjeman versus 
Pevsner.  Lond. John Murray. 2000. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 182pp. One b/w 
illustration. Very good copy. 1st ed. Though Betjeman and Pevsner were 
polar opposites they had a profound influence on the way Britain look 
today.        $30

361  MURDOCH, Iris. THE PHILOSOPHER’S PUPIL.  Lond. 
Chatto & Windus. 1983. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 576pp. Fine. 1st ed. A 
novel.       $30

362  MUYBRIDGE, Eadweard. ANIMALS IN MOTION. Edited 
by Lewis S.Brown. N.Y. Dover. 1957. 4to. Or.cl. 
Dustjacket. 72pp. + 183 b/w plates. Very Good 
copy. Scarce. A selection of plates from the rare 
11-volume work Animal Locomotion (1887).      
 $55

363       MYSTICAL RITES AND RITUALS. 
Initiation & Fertility Rites, Sacrifice & Burial 
Customs, Incantation & Ritual Magic. Lond. 
Octopus. 1975. Or.cl. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 124pp. 
Many Col.& b/w ills. Bookplate on verso of ffe, 
else a Very Good copy. 1st ed.       $18

364        ONDAATJE, Michael. DIVISADERO.  
N.Y. Alfred A. Knopf. 2007. (2nd printing) Or.bds. Dustjacket. 276pp. 
uncut. Fine. A novel from the celebrated author of The English 
Patient.      $22

365  O’FAOLAIN, Sean. THE TALKING TREES. And Other 
Stories. Lond. Jonathan Cape. 1971. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 279pp. Dj a little 
rubbed else a very Good copy. 1st ed. thus.       $28

366  PARKER, Freda. VICTORIAN EMBROIDERY. Photography 
by Di Lewis. Lond. Anaya Publishers Ltd. 1990. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
128pp. Dustjacket covered in plastic. Profusely illustrated in colour. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. Victorian Embroidery is a wonderful collection 
of over thirty sumptuous designs from probably the richest period of 
crafts history.      $24

367  PARKER, Matthew. THE BATTLE OF BRITAIN, JULY - 
OCTOBER 1940. An Oral History of Britain’s ‘Finest Hour’. Lond. 
Headline Book Publishing. 2000. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 342pp. Some tanning 
to pages. b/w plates. Dj sl.torn else a very good copy. 1st ed. In the 
summer of 1940, Britain seemed doomed as German forces had driven 
the army from Dunkirk in France & the Luftwaffe mounted day raids 
across the Channel. The RAF mounted a brave counter offensive.      $27

368  PEFFER, Randall. WHERE DIVERS DARE: THE HUNT FOR 
THE AST U-BOAT.  N.Y. Berkley Caliber. 2016. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 310pp. 
Dustjacket covered in plastic. col & b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
The German U-Boat, U-550, was sunk off the coast of Nantucket in April 
of 1944. Salvage divers had tried for more than 66 years to locate it. In 
2012, a team of salvage divers found it began exploring.      $38

369  PINTO, Vivian de Sola. RESTORATION CARNIVAL. 
Five Courtier Poets. Rochester. Dorset. Sedley. Etherege & Sheffield. 
Frontispiece and title-page border by T. L Poulton. Ornaments and 
initials from Plantin’s ‘Index Characterum’. Lond. The Folio Society. 1954. 
Or.decorated.cloth. 253pp. (sl foxing) Light tanning to pages. Name on 
ffe. Good copy. 1st ed. An anthology of the most graceful verse written 
in Restoration England. From the highly entertaining court poets, John 
Rochester, Charles Dorset, Charles Sedley, George Etherege & John 
Sheffield.      $27

370  POWELL, Anthony. TO KEEP THE BALL ROLLING. The 
Memoirs of Anthony Powell. 2 (of 4) vols. Vol.1. “Infants of the Spring”. 
Vol.2. “Messengers of Day”. Lond. Heinemann. 1976-78. Both Or.cl. 
Dustjackets. 209,209pp. b/w plates. Very Good copies. 1st eds. The 
pair       $60

371  PROUST, Marcel. PROUST COLLECTION. A collection of 
books written by and written about Marcel Proust. Approximately 
116 volumes in total, both soft and hard cover. 49 volumes of Proust’s 
writings, mostly reprint editions of “In Search of Lost Time” in both 
French and English, as well as other of his writings and 67 volumes 
about Proust; commentaries, reader’s guides, criticism, biographies, and 
photographic books in both French and English. A listing is available on 
request. The collection.  $2,500      

372  PURNELL, Sonia. A WOMAN OF NO IMPORTANCE. The 
Untold Story of the American Spy Who Helped Win World War II. N.Y. 
Viking. 2019. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 352pp. b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st 
ed. Virginia Hall was an American woman working with the resistance 
in the Pyrenees during WWII. She reported the movement of German 
troops, organised a network of spies & coordinated supply & agent 
drops.       $45

373  RAMBACH, Pierre. THE ART OF JAPANESE TANTRISM. 
Translated from the French by Barbara Bray. Lond. Macmillan London 
Ltd. 1979. Folio. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 169pp. Profusely illustrated in colour 
and black & white. Very good copy. 1st UK ed. Buddhism reached Japan 
at the beginning of the 9th century, & being an isolated island cut off 
from the world, the unique school of Shingon Buddhism flourished, along 
with its essential visual art.      $35

374  RANKIN, Nicholas. IAN FLEMING’S COMMANDOS. The 
Story of 30 Assault Unit in WWII. Lond. Faber and Faber Limited. 2011. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 397pp. b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. In 1942 
Lieutenant-Commander Ian Fleming RNVR, set up a unit of front-line 
troops to steal enemy intelligence. A commando group of authorised 
looters known as 30 Assault Unit was formed & deployed.      $35

375  REYNOLDS, Quentin. OFFICIALLY DEAD. The Story of 
Commander C. D. Smith. Melb. Cassell & Company Ltd. 1946. Or.cl. 
244pp. Cloth with wear to corners & spine ends. Good copy. 1st Australian 
ed. Lt. C. D. Smith was a Japanese POW during the early stages of 
America’s involvement in the war. He & two other men escaped & walked 
some 700 miles across the Chinese countryside.      $22

376       ROBERTSON, George. AN ACCOUNT OF THE DISCOVERY 
OF TAHITI. From the Journal of George Robertson, Master of 
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H.M.S. Dolphin. Edited, with an 
Introduction by Oliver Warner. With 
Wood Engravings by Robert Gibbings. 
Printed for Members Only. Lond. The 
Folio Society. 1955. Or.illustrated.
boards. Qtr.cloth. 127pp. (sl foxing) 
b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st Folio 
Society ed. In the slip-case. On the 
17th of June, 1767, the H.M.S. Dolphin 
dropped anchor at the peninsula of 
Tahiti under the command of Samuel 
Wallis. George Robertson was the 

ship’s master & kept a journal of the discovery.      $45

377  ROLLESTON, T. W. CELTIC MYTHS AND LEGENDS.  Lond. 
The Gresham Publishing Co. 1995. (rep) Col.Ill.wrapps. 419pp. b/w ills. 
Very good copy. The Celtic peoples of the British Isles were renowned 
for their fierceness in battle & for the intricate beauty of their art.   $22

378  ROSENTHAL, Daniel. DRAMATIC EXCHANGES: THE 
LIVES & LETERS OF THE NATIONAL THEATRE. Selected and Edited 
by Daniel Rosenthal. Lond. Profile Books Ltd. 2018. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
401pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. Bound-in marker ribbon. 1st ed.  $40

379  ROSS, David. RICHARD HILLARY. The Definitive Biography 
of a Battle of Britain, Fighter Pilot and Author of The Last Enemy. Lond. 
Grub Street. 2003. Col.Ill.wrapps. 401pp. b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st 
paperback ed. Richard Hillary was born in Australia in 1919 & raised 
in England. He joined 603 Squadron when WWII broke out & fought in 
the Battle of Britain.  $30

380  ROWLAND, K.T. THE GREAT BRITAIN.  Lond. David & 
Charles. 1971. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 132pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st 
ed. The history of the SS Great Britain, launched in 1844.      $18

381  RUIZ, Juan. (Archpriest of Hita) THE BOOK OF TRUE LOVE. 
A Bilingual Edition. Pennsylvania State Univ. 1978. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 
454pp. b/w ills. Dj sl.torn & some annotations in pencil, else a Very 
Good copy. 1st ed. thus. One of the great ironic moral comedies of the 
late middle ages.,   $24

382  RUSHDIE, Salman. THE MOOR’S LAST SIGH.  Lond. 
Jonathan Cape. 1995. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 434pp. Very good copy. 1st Aust 
ed.       $22

383  SADIE, Stanley & LATHAM, Alison. (Ed.) THE CAMBRIDGE 
MUSIC GUIDE.  Cambridge Uni.Press. 1985. Roy.8vo. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 544pp. Col.plates & b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. A comprehensive 
study of Western musical development from the earliest known examples 
of plainchant in the Middle Ages to the electronic complexities of more 
contemporary composers.      $40

384  SARKAR, Dilip. DUXFORD 1940. A Battle of Britain Base at 
War. Stroud. Amberley Publishing. 2009. Col.Ill.wrapps. 128pp. Profusely 
illustrated in black & white. Very good copy. 1st ed. The Imperial War 
Museum site at Duxford is rightly recognised as the premier aviation 

museum in Europe & was once a crucial airbase for Britain’s Fighter 
Command front line during the dark days of WWII      $40

385  SCOTT, Cyril. MY YEARS OF INDISCRETION.  Lond. Mills 
& Boon. 1924. Or.cl. 282pp. b/w plates. uncut. A little foxing, else a very 
good copy. 1st ed. Signed by historian Errol Lea-Scarlett. Amusing 
memoirs by the English composer, writer & poet.      $33

386  SHAW, L. H. De Visme. FUR, FEATHER AND FIN SERIES: 
SNIPE AND WOODCOCK. With Chapters on Snipe and Woodcock in 
Ireland by Richard J. Ussher. Cookery by Alexander Innes Shand. With 
Eight Illustrations by Archibald Thorburn and Charles Whymper. Lond. 
Longmans, Green, & Co. 1903. Or.pictorial.cloth. 298pp. uncut. With some 
wear & soiling to cloth. b/w plates. Very good copy.  $45

387  SMYTH, Sir John. THE WILL TO LIVE. The Story of Dame 
Margot Turner D.B.E., R.R.C. Lond. Cassell & Company Ltd. 1970. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 176pp. Ex-library copy. Name on ffe. Dustjacket covered in 
plastic. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Margot Turner was a British 
military nurse serving in Singapore in 1942 when it fell to the Japanese 
army. She was interned in a POW camp & survived for three years on a 
starvation diet.      $20

388  SPECTOR, Ronnie. BE MY BABY. How I Survived Mascara, 
Miniskirts & Madness, or My Life as a Fabulous Ronette. With Vince 
Waldron. N.Y. Harmony Books. 1990. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 318pp. b/w 
plates. Very Good copy. 1st ed. The memoirs of “the original bad girl of 
rock n’ roll”.      $27

389  STANLEY, Isabel. NEW CRAFTS: MACHINE EMBROIDERY. 
Photography by Peter Williams. N.Y. Lorenz Books. 1996. 4to. Col.ill.bds. 
Dustjacket. 96pp. Profusely illustrated in colour. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
The versatility of machine embroidery has enabled designers to update 
& develop a traditional craft with innovative & original results.  $22

390  STEINBERG, Saul. THE INSPECTOR.  Lond. Thames & 
Hudson. 1973. Oblong 4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. unpag. Profusely illustrated 

in black & white.  Sl. foxing on foredge else 
a very good copy. 1st Eng. ed. Many of the 
illustrations originally appeared in the 
New Yorker.   $45

391  STONE, 
Chris. (Ed.). GUN: A VISUAL HISTORY. 
Featuring material from Weapon. N.Y. 
Dorling Kindersley Limited. 2012. (rep) 
Col.Ill.wrapps. 360pp. Profusely illustrated 
in colour and black & white. Very good 
copy. A pictorial history of 700 years of 

iconic weapons & firearms.  $30

392  STONE, Irving. DEPTHS OF GLORY. A Biographical Novel 
of Camille Pissarro. Lond. The Bodley Head. 1985. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
579pp. Edges yellowed, & inscript on ffe., else a Very Good copy. 1st trade 
ed. A fictional biography of the Impressionist painter Camille Pissarro. 
Signed by Irving Stone.      $30
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394  SWINTON, Blanche Arthur Georgina. A SKETCH OF THE 
LIFE OF GEORGIANA, LADY DE ROS. With Some Reminiscences of 
Her Family and Friends, Including the Duke of Wellington. Lond. John 
Murray. 1893. Or.cl. With embossed monogram on front board. 182pp. 
Binding loose at front endpapers & some wear & bumps to cloth at corners 
& spine ends. b/w frontis  & b/w ills. Inscription on verso of ffe & note 
addressed to Capt. Ames. Good copy. 1st ed. Georgina Maxwell was the 
26th Baroness de Ros of Helsley & a British peeress.      $40

395  TEVIS, Walter. THE QUEEN’S GAMBIT.  Lond. Heinemann. 
1983. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 261pp. Sl.foxing, else a very good copy. 1st ed. 
A compulsive novel of a teenage girl’s rise to fame as a chess champion 
& downfall.      $12

396  T H E  A E R O P L A N E  M A G A Z I N E .  A I R C R A F T 
IDENTIFICATION: FRIEND OR FOE? British and German Fighter and 
Bombers. Part One (Revised) Lond. Temple Press Ltd. 1940. Oblong. 8vo. 
Col.Ill.wrapps. 62pp. Illustration glued to inside front cover & postcard 
tipped to contents page. Name on content page. b/w ills. Good copy. 
Published in 1940, this handy pamphlet helps the observer identify both 
British & German fighter & bomber aircraft.      $30

397  THEROUX, Paul. PICTURE PALACE.  Boston. Houghton 
Mifflin. 1978. Or.cl. 359pp. Very Good copy. 1st trade ed. A Novel.    $20

398  THIRY, Paul & Mary. ESKIMO ARTIFACTS: DESIGNED 
FOR USE.  Seattle. Superior Publ. 1977. Folio. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 344pp. 
Profusely illustrated in colour & b/w. Very Good copy in the slip-case. 
1st ed. Hundreds of photographs.      $45

399  THWAITES, Michael. ATLANTIC ODYSSEY.  Oxford. New 
Cherwell Press. 1999. Col.Ill.wrapps. 211pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 
1st paperback ed. Signed by the author. An authentic account of the 20 
month voyage of the anti-submarine escort trawler, HMS Wastwater, 
from Iceland to New York, then to Brazil & West Africa during WWII.      
  $30

400  TURLE, Gillies. THE ART OF THE MAASAI. 300 Newly 
Discovered Objects & Works of Art. Photographs by Peter Beard. N.Y. 
Knopf. 1992. 4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 160pp. Profusely illustrated in colour 
& b/w. Fine. 1st ed. Presents for the first time 300 ceremonial artefacts 
created over many generations by members of the Maasai tribe of 
Kenya.       $33

401  TYLDESLEY, Joyce. THE MUMMY. Unwrap the Ancient 
Secrets of The Mummies’ Tombs. Lond. Carlton Books Limited. 1999. 
4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 128pp. Profusely illustrated in colour and black & 
white. Very good copy. Fascination for the Civilization of Ancient Egypt 
endures millennia after the Pharaohs ceased to rule. The Mummy explores 






